Pﬂ Dhe s Mk

i
h
\
:
¢

2

phonograph parts catalog

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 THOY HILLS RD. WHIPPANY DN.J O7981




Tl
;?E;"')Hu T L-""1r'1 - ‘_}J _—"

PARTS CATALD G

INTRODUCTION

This parts cataleg contains  illustrations ond aceompanying  ports lists for the ROWE-AMI  Phonegraph.
The paorts breckdewn s arranged in a legical disassembly order, beginning with the entire assembly or
group and broken info subsequent sub-assemblies or groups.  Each listing includes the index number of
the part os used on the accompanying illustration, the service paort number, a description of the port and
the quantity os required for the next higher assembly. Parts that are permanently fostened together, such as
welded or riveted assemblies, are available only as assemblies and are listed as such. An alternate part
number is given in several ploces, This meons, simply, that if the primary part is net ovailable, the al -
ternate part can be used.

HOW TO IDENTIFY AND ORDER '
REPLACEMENT PARTS

IDENTIFYING PARTS

The Takle of Contents will help you locate the illustration on which the part appears. When you have located the
part in the illustration, refer to the secempanying parts list to identify the part against the matching index number.
The list will give the correct service part number, o description of the part, and the quanfity used.

ORDERING REPLACE MENT PARTS

When ordering, specify the SERVICE PART MUMBER, ITEM DESCRIPTICN, and QUANTITY of the replacement part
you need. Do MOT include INDEX NO. or PAGE MO, You should alse give the MODEL and  SERIAL  MNUMBERS
of the machine for which the parts are needed. This is important because of running development and manufoctur-
ing changes, Crder all parts in this catalog directly from your local distributar. All replaced parts coverad under
warranty should be sent fo your lecal distributor,

STANDARD HARDWARE

Stondard  parts, such oz screws,  washars,  nuts, nec_:assn.-il}r refer to the same part Cn; o figure
etc. ore indexed on the expleded view illustrations el would en another.  An explanation  of the
with a letter. The identification of the port is -::-‘b::-rm-iorec' description plus o picterial representa-
given in abbreviated form on the accempanying tion appears in the STAMNDARD PARTS Szction.

oorks list under STAMDARD HARDWARE., The letter When ordering STAMDARED PARTS from the 1.-0,';10;}.,;
index con be wused ONLY far its acccompanying
illustration and is not  universal  throughout  the
catalog.  In aother waords, the index A will not

be sure to give the port number ond description.
This will insure you of getting the exoct stondard
part — or parts — needed,

PC-1




.
:

.o

ol 1)

b I

-

-_— |-

ke

" L
L)

@ [

H —

— o

T |

o |
=

o——

b

C )

Sa=C

|

i

=

=

Y

Wimual Index

pC-2




| ’Z-L]c

d [,_.-'1-'1“5;; L"'11N‘fkﬁnf

PARTS CATALD G

[
Fig. &
Index Ho. Part Humber Description Qty,
&01-03401 Phonagraph Maodel MM-1 . . . . . o oL o Lo o e [

1- &01-03495 . Top Door Assembly {See Fig. 1 of Phonograph Cabinet Parts

Cataloghiipiss s 55 s Siie s oy Ogseg i
2= H0T1-0346%3 . Front Door Assembly (See Fig. 2 of Phonegroph Cobinet Parts

Cabgldpl=inemis Saimny s Cuskren Finsay et 1
3= Ma Mumber . Cobinet Assembly (See Fig. 3 of Phonagraph Cabinet Parts

CatdlogdSnd rpdinn o e el Paaesst BosiaiEs & !
4= Mo Mumber . Sound System (5ee Fig. 1 aof Sound System Parts Catalog) . . . . . 1
5= &01-03654 . Selector and Trim Assembly (See Fig. 1 of Selactar and Credit

Unit Parts Catalog) o 0 v v v v s v v e v v e b e e e e e e s 1
G- &03-03300 + Credit Unit Assembly (See Fig. 2 of Selector and Credit Unit

Pork Garalag, Dhn. 55 Fais e Bh.Ah Sy i 1
7= H03-03030 + Record Changer Mechanism (See Fig. 1 of Record Changer

Porks. Cafaleg)? vl sieniterm oy Muen soaidfes 1 1

PC-3




ﬁwq TII? E,.ﬂl/”l wsie L;'A‘ 1ev i‘ﬁj:ﬁ'ﬂ ¢

MM"" r'| I |

FPARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PHOMOGRAPH CABIMNET PARTS CATALOG

FIGURE

MO, TITLE PAGE MNO,
| i Top Doar Assembly (Sheet 1) 4+ o v v o o v R W daEy PC-4, 7
15 Top Door Assembly (Sheet 2} o 0 v v v v o o s R A R N PC-8, 9
1. Top Door Assembly (Sheet 3) .« o . BLEE RSN e e PC-10,
2. Front Door Assembly o . o o v 0 0 0 0 b e e e e e e e e e e s PC-12, ]3
3. Cabinet Assembly . . . . .. e e e e e N o g s PC-14, 15
4. Junction Box Assembly . v . 0 0 v b s s e e e e e e e i PC-1&, 17
L. Cabinet Shell and Hardware . . . . . & ot O R W R PC-18, 1%
&. Cabinet Wiring and Electrical Hardware (Sheet 1) . . . . . .. e PC-20, 21
G Crbinet Wiring and Electrical Hardware (Sheer:2) &% veapus s 5 PC-22, 23
s Price of Play Cords . . . . . . VRS eNiEiEEea CIERTENS  uRina PC-24

PC=5




PARTS CATALOG

(d
f'j E.«’1'1u5ic Ldr 1 ' 54@“#

[
:_r 'IJ |_|I.'J- ﬂ

MM-1-|

.z? |

@

Top Door Assembly {Sheet 1 of 3}

Figure 1.

PC-4




'Lr‘/‘/l WsiC L,A‘lcrannr

PARTS EAIALDG

Fig. &
Index Ho. Part Humber Description aty,
1- G01=034695 Top Door Assembly . . . . . . L . . PO OB RN RN R 1
=1 401 =053645 + Title Rack Ponel Assembly. . . . . o . . . Gl W AR 1
-9 200-02232 Lamp, Incondescent, Mo, 47 . . . . . o o o 4 o 0 0 04 o )
-10 301-05995 Hamess Assembly. « & & v v v & v v v v v o s EoEh R s 1
=14 200-13117 Redainer;: Speakeris o o0 &5 sie S0 ah wle L G e 2
=13 A00=06000 Card, Price‘and Credit , o0 ww siw aoi sod s a0 aow s 1
=14 200=1307 4 . Retainer, Coinlnlet © . . o o« o o & . . e e e e e e e z
=17 201-13014 o Coin Shors Aggembly. o o900 00 LW Ghl SR §h v wa G 1
-1 200-13104 . Bracket, Actyator Mounting . . + v & 4 0 0 0 0 h 0 e e . 1
-1? 200-1383 Spring, Compression « & & + ¢ 4« & « 4 . . T e S | iS4 1
=20 200-13113 Actugtor Assembly . . . . 0 L 0 00 0 . Y Gd Ao da 1
=#1 A00-05411 Retainer, Credit Window . .« & v &+« « « & ;i Jrm o 1
=22 200-13102 Window Ciedite: s son ovv wee se B S0 Wl W SVE EER 1
-3 A00-054046 . Trim, Coin Inlet and Windaw . . . . 0 v v 0 v v 0w e e e 1
-H 200-13073 Sopew, dpatweld L LoL L0 s S U S &
=35 200-13072 Retainer, Moulding « o &+ v & + 4 v v o 0 o s L B 2
=34 200=13071 Moulding .. - - < o oo o o s S EE E i WiPe WETE 2
-42 300-05917 o Owverlay, Centerbor . . . . 0 0 v 0 v v 0 e e .. 1
-43 400-05413 Bomienbepins 25 Gis B By o S i BN ER G 1
=44 204-12%44 Channel, Window . . . . . . § HT Eow VS o s
=45 205-12944 Channel, Window . . . . o . . . . S e AR e GuE EISE i
-44 200-13088 . Window, UpperDoor, . . . . . . . . e - R ik 1
47 200-13185 oo DNfRpger o indne ded B EEr iR : SoFcw nd N OWR SR 1
-48 300-05914 Chverlayy FronbTem e wme s spe sos sow S5 o098 @ e 1
-4 &00-03&7% Trim, Frant o o 4 & v v o v o v 4 e e e e e e e e e 1
-53 &0 -03&58 Side Support and Grille &ssembly, RLHL. . 0 L L 0 L 0 0 L L. 1
X &0 =03857 Side Support and Grille Assembly, L.H., . . . & . . . . . .. ]
-73 301 =-05%37 Ru-:,k ard Mumber Strip A1=M1 L 0 L L 0L 0L s 0 . o 1
302-05957 Rock and Mumber Strip 82=%2 . . . . . 0 v v e e e e e e e e 1
30305959 Rack and Mumber Strip A3-%3 . . . . . . PR S B M &N 1
3d=05739 Rock and Mumber Strip A4-%4 . . . . . . . ST AOW WSE ADE R 1
IN5-05959 Rock and Mumber Strip AS=V3 . . . . . . .« o o o 0 0 0 s s 1
I05-05959 Rack and Mumber Strip A8-%& . . . . . . PR 1
307 =0a7537 Rack and Mumber Strip A7-V7 . . . . . .. I e 1
IB=-0573% Rock and Mumber Strip A8-VE . L o L L L L L 0 0 0 e 1
310-0595% Rock omd Momber Strip &%=V, 0 . . .. e e e e e . - 1
31-05957 Rock and Mumber Strip AD=NO . . . . . . . L T S 5 1
IN-05%84 . Mumber Strip AI=-V1 ., . . . . . . .. R T P 1
Jz-05%64 Mumber Strip AZ-V2 ., . . . . . . .. 5 mcmm miNe amve Give i 1
303-059464 Mumber Strap AI=NI . L 000 D0 L LN S wn O a T [
IM=05784 o MumberSreip Ad=V4 . L L L L L L 0 s e e e s e e &ak 1
I05=-00764 o Momber Strip AS=W3 . . 4 4 v on s d s e e e e a s a e e s 1
I0E6-05% 66 o Mumber Strip A8-VE L L L L L . s e e e e e e e e s PR 1
IF-05% a8 o MomberStipr A=A S BT BE BRSO, i o an 1
Ie-05%66 Mumber Strip AB=VB L. . o et i s w e a e W i 1
J0-059464 o Mumber Strip A=V . . . L .00 0. e whte WREE B wiriw 1
31-05946 o Mumber StripAG-VD L L L L L L s s s e e e e e e e 1
£00=03671 Brck, Title 5+r|'5| ,,,,,,,,,,, FER ECVE el wtie A 13
~ S5TAMDARD HARDWARE -
1=, B03557 08 Screw, Mochine, 1/4-20x 172, Rd. Hd, Phillips
- B7E42300 Mut, Hex,, *&-132, Keps
- BE7I3004 Screw, Self-Tapping, ¥8-37 x 378, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd, Std, 51,
Type 23
-D 8E733003 Serew, Self-Tapping, Y8-37 % 5716, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, 3td. 5l.
Type 23




PARTS CATALO G

Py

Figure 1. Top Door Assembly (Sheet 2 of 3)

PC-3




The

& L."1'1u$ic L .1|1f\'f1?.:hnt‘

FARTS CATALD G

Fig, &

Index Ha. Part Humber
]_.
-1 401 =054645
-2 200-12562
=3 FO3-01430
=4 FO1-01205
=3 200-1300%
=& 200=12584
-7 TO6=01 440
-3 01 =06%97
-10 301-05995
-11 200=11800
-2 FO2=00924
=13 #3-12445
=2 A00-03674
-2 FO3-01430
- 24 F0=13227
- 0 =13247
-28 200=13243
-9 201-119548
-30 201-13247
=3 200-13197
=32 EO0-03591
=13 A00-0&034
=37 0-05%41
=38 FO0-1308%
- 3% A00-05927
-4 AN0-05%&2
-4] AN0=05918
=50 300=-05%63
=51 A =05417
~-52 HO0-0347 2
-C 22733004
-k 82732306
-F 82322303
-G B2352308
-H B2333404

« Lomphalder . . . & 4+ « o o .

Pin, Contact . +» + « + = + -«
Housing, Pime s o o 2 o noa
Frame, Bill Acceptor. +« o o . .

. Ring, Retaining + + « « o . . .
e Shefts 2 L @R O i T 25
. Wheel, Mumber . . . . . . . .
o Wheel, Letter. oo o oo
Ring, Retainer. + + « + o« o o .
Brocket and Detent Assy . . . .
Filler; Frame - +ow0a wowie a0

Panel, Hit Tune . « « « & + «

. Window, Hit Tune . o+ & v 0 o o 0 4

Retainer, Glass « + s o 0 &0 4 2 & « =

Retainer, Glass, LoH. VO AR

Retainer, Glass, Battem . , o . . . .

Window, Display . . o« + +

o Trimy Tope o o v v v 0 we v 0w -

. PRetainer, Top Trim. o« o« + &
o Cover, Top o o v 0 0 v s e a s
uy, HSOHE vy g we mpwsewe Sueses msse

£ 8 @ 4+ B B " % a4 s mowm
I T T
I T T LR
+ P . L
P +oE 8 a4 s
..... N T
........ e
P
P T
..... .
4 ¢ B =2 B om om om o ok W w
« + P = 4+ & = 3 = = = =

- STANDARD HARDWARE —

Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-37 x 378, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std.

Sl. Type 23

Screw, Self=Topping, #&4-32 x 378, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd. 5td.

S, Type 23

Screw, Self-Tepping, '6-32 x 378, Flat Hd. Phillips Type 23
Screw, Self-Tapping, *6=32 x 1/2, Rd, Hd. Phillips Type 23
Screw, Self-Tapping, (Black Oxide), #8-32 »x 378, Owal Hd.

Phillips Type 23

Descriptian Qty.
Toep Door Assembly (Cont.)
Title Rack Panel Asembly . o o . . L . v Ref.
Spring, Tension  + o v o @ & &4 ow s ‘s . s
Ring, Retaining « 4w o s o oo e o wow o 4 o » -
Washer, Flat o 4 v o v o o v o 0 o 0 e e e e s
« o Latch, TitleRack . . & « + « « « + & e i
+ + opring, Tension. + « . . $e Poe oo 1
+ + Bearing, Sleeve . . . . . .. e s
« « Parel, TitleRack . . . . . . G . wB %
. Homess Assembly o o 0 o . L R e osow www Fe

..,__._._._.—'_-_,_.-_.-.-.-—-.p.Mw—r\_;_-ur-mm:ﬁ—-wgm_h_hm

PC-9




T,

¢ L,-’11u:-€c L 11:!1!}14\!1#

)
PARETS CATALOD G

PC-10

i

Figure 1. Tap Door Assembly (Sheet 3 of 3}




("

1!'1u:-u :"11(‘1‘:{;/\! .13

FPARTS CATALOD G

Fig. &

Index Ho. Part Number Deseription aty.
1- Top Door Assembly (Cont.)
-53 &01-03678 Side Support and Grille Assembly  RH. . 0 0 00 oL oL L Ref.
=534 200-13395 Bracket, Anti Cheat i B B gniie nipidER o 1
-5d 2001-13092 Hinge P|a’re and Fin J’-‘tssenﬂbl}, ................ 1
=55 F10-01200 Wnsher Elat: = oows smeessid sonn dideinss S swtisms 3
=54 200-13018 Wﬂshen G 5 s SRRl DN UV Fiawsaen 4
=57 200-13093 StrtkesDloor o cows swiyiios osvh snSuEESn DOEenioRa 1
-58 S00-03443 Sopport, Window  RiH: cuvises soons sssoesis s 1
=59 S00-034861 Sopporh o Grille Bty covnvimss soeme s s sosme s 1
=60 400-05626 Grille, Speaker . . . . . . L L Lo Lo 1
-&1 &00=-03470 Support, Upper, R.H. L . . o o o 1
-2 G00-034659 supporty Lower, RiHL: Sty St iy VEshw o 1
-63 L01-0346%7 5|dc Support and Grille Assembly, LLH. Ref.
=634 200-13395 Bracket, Anti Cheat A o e I
s 201-130%1 Hinge Plate and Fin .ﬁ.swrﬁbhr, L FIT dsiiaiiss SEosENRay g 1
-65 710-01200 Wisher Flabson o sisecl son wismes Duw s 5
-bé 200-13018 PHhe bl s cocn nopseen s ROEELE W RS 4
-7 200-13093 SHTEe PIEE o wips spiessmod HOSG VSEETHMSH SRMCERETRRE 1
-8 600-03662 Support, Window, LLH. . . . . ... . ... ... )
-69 S00-038560 Support, Grille, LLH. © o o 0 0 0 0 0 oo o 1
=70 400-05425 Grille, Speaker . . .. . . L L 1
=71 S00-03857 Supperk; UlpperaLiHe ommil s s b 1 o 1
=72 S00-03658 Support; LewersLibls: 50080 Spa simpisl s iinn e 1

— STANDARD HARDWARE -
-C E2733004 Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 x 378, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd. 5td. 5.
Type 23 _
-] 82734404 Screw, Self-Tapping, #10-32 « 3/8, Sems Hex, Wash., Hd. Srd. 51,
Type 23

-K 82352304 Serew, Self-Tapping, F6-32 x 3/8, Rd. Hd. Phil lips Type 23

PC-11




,4’1“5;: Lfﬂr.'lf'l‘ckﬁiif

PARTS CATALOD G

¢
L

—
b
o——

Figure 2. Front Door Assembly

PC-12




7
‘5;"'1'1145 ¢

L 1 1.1“': Fotil4

FPARTS CATALODG

Fig. &

Index No. Part Number Description amy.
2= S01-03593 Front Door Amembly . . ... ...000..... . e e 1
=1 F08~-00501 « Lomp, Floarescent, 1BW . &« = = = = = = = 2 o » e R T A 2
-2 703-00800 « Stortor, lomp, 25W . . ... .- aa. T e 2
=3 200-13251 « Sprimg, Temslon & & v v s w s s ameeas U uin 1
-4 200-08073 « Pin L B iy e L M e e e S i 1
-5 201-13210 .Lin’iz;n?bly.shorl........ ............. 1
- 201-13211 . Link Assembly, Long . . . SRR gt | R Ty m ‘e e 1
-7 F03-01430 i Bl Redaining: s aiasassen vinies R R R AR 2
-B 200-13250 « Spring, Compression . 4 v s v v v v R R R R : 2
-9 201-13214 o Balt, Adsy., o v i s i e e a e e e e T R 1
-10 701-01831 « lock, Cylindar © & o s s sswassrsss e fw e 1
=11 J00-06028 « MNomeplote _ .. ..... EE R S o e A e ) P R i . 1
=12 J00-05993 « Retoiner, BMomeplote . . .. .......... S T e 1
=13 301-06026 « Homes Assembly, Upper . . . . . v o c o c b it st s esaccscannnnse 1
—-14 200-13200 « + Drocker, lLompholder Mounling . - - . & c ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 6 v n v o ooseensanos 2
-5 202-12931 s I s 1 T R R R e T I
-15A 205-12931 . . LompRolder. . o . it i h e m e eseaeneeneaeanennas 1
=158 200-13305 e oy IRl i A e e e e e e 3
-15C 20000255 e o SimberSockel o = s o e 8 e s e e aaa s, an i
=17 208-00501 s » CodondPhm « o c cacassccccsansssmenmon-a PR 1
-8 F02-00931 a Clamp, Cable ©. coiusssawssmsns e T A e T - aiw e &
-1% 703-00931 o AR GRS e e T A i 1
=20 705-00931 . Clamp, Cable . . . & v v v s o st e e e ettt s s s mmmessssss s 1
=21 401-05652 « Hamess Assembly, Lower . . v 0 e oo s v st s nnmssssnnaaa ia e 1
-22 201-131%8 . « bBracket, Lompholder Mounting . . . . . . . PR S R el i 2
=21 205-12931 o o lompholder o coawn i ww poe e o 1
-24 202-12931 i e clamphelder i e A e i A L " i
=25 200-002%5 o FecrSanlewt: Shapber ch i e R N R R ERr e 2
-24 200-13203 v Dollosk 2B ¢ i wee e et E e e 2
=27 7 24=00500 » » CodondPlugAssembly + « + - v o s c v e e vereramasasarans 1
=28 202 -00508 « &« Receptocle ond Plug Assembly . . . . ... R R sasowoa 1
=29 200-13352 . Thumbsrew . . . . o v s veves=- e T o e 3
-30 600-03597 I TR RGO im0 ol 1
=31 72501215 . Spocer . ...... e e S s e wE s Esrs e i 3
=32 707-01208 I v i e e e e e e e e 8 e 3
-1 300-05980 B o 1
=34 300-05981 . Diffgger, Lowes - - 2 2 a2 cssscmmssanaa R ——— S 1
=35 401-05677 . Picture Assembly, Rear . . . . - - - o - - = & e e o 1
=34 401-05632 o T Aamnall g BRI i e e e e i e e A 1
-37 401-055634 o Pichore, Front _ . & aoa s a6 s s ais sais n e e e e e e A e 1
—3ﬂ 2132-1324? & CI'KII'IMI, Wiﬂﬂkﬂﬂ' 2 &% & ® ® ® ® W o®m @ @m m ®m & & & = @ W oFB W W W MWW W & LI 2
-3% 201-13247 o ool WO 5 L e s e e e A A s s m o K
40 300-05%82 e VEOW e e e e MR R & 1
41 &00-03690 . Frame, Outer . . . . . TR e - 1
-42 200-13255 o SprIng, TENEION o s i’ ain sk e § A e 4 R E e e 2
=43 200-13253 A e e R S B L N R R e 2
~44 H00-13254 « Screw, Shoulder . .. 4 0v o N T T 2
45 200-13252 « Brocket, ColchMounting » « o v s oo o s s s 0 5 504 i e 2
-4 200-13257 w RN OB 5 i 0 e W S A e s 2
-47 301-05991 . Side Trim and Pin Assembly . . . ........ A e A v 1
48 301-05992 . Side Trimond Pin Assembly . . .. ... .. .. e S . 1
-49 S00-03655 w Trim, Top v v i e i e v e v nmmenm e Erme . 1
=30 H00-03654 . Frome, BoMom . . . . v c o c o0 s newesss e e e e e e T [
-51 40 05540 « ShopFrome .. ... i i is e T o Py 1
=52 407 -05640 « Stop-Freme . . ... ... e e s A e o ) | e i

- STANDARD HARODWARE -
-A & 733005 Screw, Self-Topping, #8-32 x 5/16, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd, Sid. 5. Type 23
-B BO35 1606 Screw, Machine, ¥4-40 x 3/8, Rd. Hd. Phillips
- BO401604 Screw, Self-Tapping, #4-40 x 3/8, Pon Hd. Phillips Swoge form
-D B2483018 Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 x 1-1/8, Hex. Wash. Hd, Std, 51. Type 23
-E 82733006 Screw, Self-Topping, #8-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex. Wosh, Hd, 5td, 1. Type 23
-F EF844400 Mut, Hex., #10-32, Keps

PC-13




PN

L 1 1]\'1"{'1..1‘\“'.

-
(XY

J L.;174|\45,
PARTS CATﬁLCJ.G

T,

1

[
N
LU

|
MM-1-|

F n

A e e Iwz/u Q@

Cabinet Assembly

Figure 3.

PC-14




i T

s
f'].L '11“5;;‘ L 11;‘1'{!_1:\11I'

FPARTS CATALD G

Fig. &
Index Ma, Part Number Description any.
- S01-03844 Cabinal ARSI L oo o o R St B S 1
=1 20G-11844 Door Assembly, Cosh Boxe . . . L . Lo i it it e e e 1
-2 F14-01400 Lok Cwlinder o i e e S e 1
-3 200-04495 Supporl, Leek o o e e e e e e e e 1
=4 200=07703 E e e, e e P e e e 1
=5 A0 =03267 Dhoor ot B T v o e e v e S T S e e B 1
=5 A00=05%6% Bag sl o il 1 L L e meminia e b et e o 1
-7 403-05274 = Fromes Cohi B Rasr: ~Saisi ahsnsmae st s e e e 1
-B A03=05382 JuricFion Box Assembly (Saa Fig. 430 00 v v e o v i s e a e e 1
-2 A02=0537% Rejectar and Coin Switch Assembly _ . . . . .. .. .. 0 i n st s ., 1
-1 FO2-00926 Pin Conbeh oo i m s i tad S S S A e R &
-11 204-12445 Housing, Commechor L 0w i i i i i o i et e r e s e e e e e e e i
-1z 300-05401 EovarColncSwiteh: Dol ot deeat e s M e e 1
-13 301 -05828 CHinSWITCheA amble s o s e i S i R [
-4 200-12%41 Mg, Brit. =Swibch Comer v 0 0 aa o s e e s s e e v nn an e 4w !
=15 2080=12940 Kb Brbb R SRl o e e ke e e e e e e e 1
-lé 200-12425 L T T e 1
=17 AD3-01251 R e Ton: Blag. 0 e B arER SR R R e e e 1
~-15 ADT-05545 Display Paniel Assembily. . . o0 0 cin e ne e e e e e e e 1
=1% 201-13228 Insert; Mindarimadlbom= s S B R T S 2
=30 202-137278 Inserk Diniotire AU, e s a e e R e S g R | 1
-2l 203-13228 msers, Miniature Album . C L L L L e e e e e e e e |
-2 ADD-05415 Holder; MinighurecAlbum 5 i mn s i sy SR ilansa 4
=23 201-13230 Catch and Support, Display Fanel ..o s qommmien soese wtnse I
=24 A02=0m029 Supportand Rincssambly - RoH o S s E AR R I
=25 200-12418 Clipy - HingeBin: e s e yen S s Sl B D Sereb patda 4
=20 H=13148 Pim, Hinge o 0 o 0 e o e i e o b i e s b e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7
=27 Fo4-01430 Ring;-Betoining~ m s o ara b e i i e s 2
-28 200-1314% B BB e B IR B s e s s i s i B P e e e S 2
=29 F01-05%50 Spring, Assembly, Door Suppart . o _ L L L L L L L L e e e e e e e e 2
=30 F1E-01430 <R R N s e R e e e R T R |
=31 E01-13078 B T I
=37 H0-13108 Sledire SOring: Sh sl ne A T e SR BURIRE |
=33 Fog-011 Pimie Boll s esms iodata et nns S e e e e R e 2
-3 ArE-13028 B = e I
=33 I0-05931 Spring; Comprassion ;o iUt Danle R iiieniltea SRS B 1
-3 200-13030 Sleave, PishiBod -~ coimunommrmras  sormmiamee wneTee @R S 1
=37 H0-13029 ar P R e e I
=38 I00-05925 Swpport; s Spring Lol s o R s B R R S R R e A I
-39 JH0-05924 supports SETIng R, ¢ e e SR £k £ R e |
=& F20-01207 Washar, Flat. &siien S e alandlil i i S e i O s 4
=41 FI8=-01430 Ring, Redaining - - « - « o o s o o 0 0 s s s rr s = s a0 m 0 a0 v 2 e xo - !
-4 7 A01-05953 Scovenge Arm Assambly o oL i i e e s s sl e s e a e e E e I
43 01-13051 Plateiomd Plaal b S an i i i i oy et s e e e 2 e |
=44 Mo Mumber Cabinet Shell and Hardware (5ec Fig. O S R I
i Ma Mumber Cabinel Wiring and Electrical Hardwore (3ee Fig. 8] 0 o v 0 2 0 - 6 0 s o0 0w s |
i 200-13278 Brkt Mbge v rr b e e e e e e e e i i
=47 FRe-0E 18 Sponge Rubber . ol 0o D e st SOU R L Ui Z
45 200-13277 SPETNGTaNE o s e S T PR D LR B e L
= STANDARD HARDWARE -
A BOFIIT0E Sorew, Mochine, F10-24 « 378, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd. 5nd. 50,
-B 86357305 Screw, Self-Topping, ¥6 » 172, Bd, Hd. Phillips Type 17
e AO0731403 Screw, Mochine, a0 » :5_.-"'|ﬁr Serns Hes Hd, Srd. 51,
-0 A07 33004 soraw; Machine; L 174, Serms Hewx, Wash. Hd, 5td. 51
) BERIZ000 Washer, Ploin, Maching Screw, L5
SF 80733003 Screw, Maching, #B-32 x 3716, Sems Hew. Wosh, Hd, Std. 5L
S B FA2306 Screw, Self-Topping, Y6-32 « 378, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, S1d. Type 23
-H BAIEITI0 Screw, Self-Tapping, 8 « 578, Rd. Wash. He. Phillips Type 17
-1 29074124 bglt, Corriage, 154-20« 1-1/4
K B7R45700 Mut, Hex., 1/4=30, Keps
-L 80735712 Screw, Moachine, 1/4=20 x 374, Sems Hex. Wosh, Hd. 5id, Sl
M BA3544 10 Screw, Self=Tapping, #10 = /8, Rd. Hd. Phillips Tyne 17

PC-15




PC-14

Tﬁ 3/11 wsic [;’"1 1c 1'{54* mit

FPARTS CATALD &

Figure 4. Junction Box Assembly

=




TI}: 7

s L 1|r1 WELC [.-"1'1:1‘:541ﬂt

PARTS CATALD G

aty.

[ z
Fig., &
Index Ho. Part Humber Description
4= 403-05382 & Junction Box Assembly (See Fig. 3) . . .. .. .. ... T ——
-1 H00-11240 : < Dublet, Push=In « 0 v o o o o o e e e e e e e e e e se e e s
-2 HE=12444 . - Housing, Socket (& Circuit) Mate=M-Lek . + + .+« v v v v o v
-3 200-09519 | . PRectifier .. ...... TR I P AR W s i )
=4 200-09622: | & InsolatessRechifien (=05 Givaail Sowsinlisdl SR dTy
=5 F19=01200 | ., “Washer ... .. A AT B B
=4 F0Z-0011F v Besustor 000 Ohms P wopormin soreansasiioe vl el
-7 200-10318 . Copacitor, Electrolytic, 1000 MFD SOV .. .. ... .. 0. o
-5 714-00721 v FusgCarttidge, iR AMD wocins sommneoenkE eSS R
-5 A0Z-00720 . Fuse;(:urrridge, & Amp ......................
10 721-00721 . Fuse, Cortridge, 6.25 Amp. . . . . . o e
=11 200-00821 Thermeal Fise-Holder. e seiiis Sdn @iy Jaanis aias
-12 400-05383 Transformar, Dual Purpose . « - - - o o o d s o 0 s c a i s a s s
=13 F02-00915 o Temminalyblg oo oiid ey § e et P s Rieg
=14 201=13081 Cord and Switeh Assembly .+ v 4 v v v v v v v v v b v v w0 e
=15 F0=-13102 v BlaiESw e s et sereeeaeey P oo
=14 A04-00501 . Cord and Plug Assembly .. . v v v v v v v v v oo A
=17 FAON-02331 s SECOLIRBLIST virnwe ampsetn et S FEONS e s
-la IE-05412 odunction Box L L L . . s h e e e e e e e e e e e e e
- STANDARD HARDWARE -
-A 86353010 Serew, Self-Tepping, #8 x 5/8, Rd, Hd. Phillips Type 17
-B 0733024 Screw, Machine, P8-32 x 1-1/2, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd, Sid. 51,
= BEF03000 Washer, Lock, External Tooth, ¥8
-0 87833000 Mut, Hex., #8-32

Ref
4
|
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PC-17




Thye

4 Lfi"l S {,"1 1 '-‘1'{9@‘11'

PARTS CATALD G

Figure 5. Cabinet Shell and Hardware

PC-18




el The

II‘”l 1
R
Iu l'n |

I3 L:"'lqu.-;ic L1 '14:1‘{!?&“1'

i
MM_I-!J' 1|_iu|l.::

FPARTS CATALO &

Fig. &
Index Ne.

Description

_43
-4
-5
=5
-52

Mo Muembiers
0105957
A01-05953
H00- 152
00=13743
F03=01430
00-13222
H0-15271
J00-06E000
N0=04001
=13004
-13079
1-0h443
H0-0590F
FOR=01200
200=1135&
0= 12622
I-05%75
2]-13111
F0-05754
H0-0aTEE
2o0-131ED
FA0=0120%
200=-13205
F0-05954
#0-05871
2o0- 13205
20013080
GO0=03551
GO0-00457
20013074
0= 13075
F12-01201
200=123000
Z00-13001
200-13:02
000022
A00-04003
- 13304
200-13201
B0 -05574
Al =044
200-087
200-09721
A00-05065
A0-00555
o0=11006
FIe-0z401
2-1311E8
2013119
201=13120
202=-13120
200-13186
200110645
F-0na00
ACO-05650
AG0-0565 1

84343010
A03E0
A0FIA005
HrEddq i
Aeias16
2544404
gaha4432
21244048
GLA52308
84353010
B4353008
B4152110
BOT 45406
A0T4A404
354410
23544 14

Cobinet Shell and Hordwars [See Fig, 3)

+ Lotch ond Brocke: Assembly, LLH, .0 00 0 o o ot e e e e e e e s
Latch ond Bracket Assembly, ROH. . 0 ., L .00 Lo L, g S e
+ - Spring, Torsion, L.H. .00 000 ol L, L A e
vow Spring, Torsion, BLHO L o L L 0oL L B o Tl o M
ik PR g G e T T S T S i
el (1 R BT e b R e ol T o P n s
L o Breckel, Lobch Lo 0oL Lo L L. s A R L oy e
v aclatch TopDoor, LB oooui o il b T L G i e e
CO - L a RN S e SR R B R A R
Cateh Assy. - Coie Bejecler o 0 0 0 0w o o R R A S LT SRR
T L L T B R R e L e R R A R
« Slug Cup and Door Aggembly . 00 oL 0oL Lo L, R R s
v Elastic Srap Mot s R S A R Bk e 5 g e et
PO TILT ) i o T T P SR e b e b S R B B Ay e e e L o
. Mackel, SlugCop . . . ... ... .. e g A i .
e TR s e e st e e e b
o Cain Chvhe Aoy sl o s i i a e e e e e e e e R
v Bradket Mo ing L DS Ltk e e e A

o Lo
. Mo
. Ral

. Washer, Flat
. ECower, Cord Hale ., . o . e e e e P aa T
. Fanel, Back, fzedwer Compartment ., , , . .,

L
. Fla

- Pad, Acsastical L, L L L0 e e
. Edge Teim, Sde Parel - 2 v v v nn v 00w
. Edge Trim, Side Porel. _ _ . ... ... .,..
. Bepcker, Hinge, LUHL L 000 o oo oo

. bra
. W

. Trim, Top, Side Panel. , . . ... 40 vans
. Twim, Botbem, Side Panel . o o0 w0 ool oLl DDl al L,
. Teim, Antl-Cheot . . . v o ot v un s s a a
PO T ] O B e L

. Tein

. Trim, Lowar Grllle . , . . o0 v i v a e e v

. Ser

nChute Assy. -Lowe: -,
ettt g e T D e e
1, Trms Heod

P Ml 2o
b, Shike. w0 e we

chek, Hinge  RUH: 2o, codin D inr wl
T ] |- e s v

i R R s e m e s e e D e L S S e e

im, Lower Grille .00 0 Caa il e

o Cor e i s e e oy e e e MR e T e R L S

» Shell Asgeenbly o .00 s e e

Spring,adh- Bar kel 00 T e AT T el g

. . Bracket, Cosh Box Door Stap. . . . o o v v n = vy e o ke e e
i Enchesmre; CashiBag: oy Ll wia s weieie e R e o 0 A
o B TR S b B CpAl BT ARSI K e m e e Mt P e B b S i, B e
s ow fEmerut o - s v s oL . oL s L a i s s a s s saa s e e
B I T~ T,
s penTube ek e s s T e s e et e s T s T e
5 i T I T s e S e AR ey FUb R T AT e
o Strap, Prodective Bdge o 0 0 00 0 s s e i i e e e e e e e e
w e ran e e e B o i e a e B r R B e pe A e P T Pt E e
o eesmgrEand - Hala: s e e A T L e e i s
st EENEE o o i o im0 M b e e HRASS T e A B M o Vs n s mm o m o
T e e O ot WY B e
o jreGussal L M e T N e e B R R e i e B e e R
i e AR B Ry o Gt e m L B A B L B B B, B R -

Seraw,
Sorgw,

Sorow,

- 3TAMODARD HAROWARE -

Selt=Toppivg, B = 578, Bd, Wash. Hd. Phillizs Type 17
Machine, *4-3F = 578, Flar Hd. Philli;
Maoching, "8-32 x 5718, Seens Hex,

. Hd, 5, 5l

Mut, Hes., #10=37, Ko

Sorew,
Soraw,
Soraw,
Sorgw,
Sargw,
oo,
Sorew,
Sorew,
Sorew,
Sormw,
Screw,
G,

Self=Toppivg, B« 1, Flor Hd. Fhillips Type 17
Seli-Tappirg, F10-32 x 172, Seny B, Ha, Phillipy Tppe 23
Seli-Tapping, {10—32.x 2, Sewy Ry Hd, Paillips Type 23
Seli-Tapping, *10-3% « 178, Flar Hd. Fhillips Type 21
Seli-Tappirg, %6 x 1/2, Rd, Hd, Phillips Type 17
Self-Toppirg, "6 « 578, Rd. Hd. Fhillips Type 17
Self=Topping, "B x 152, Bd. Hd. Phillips Tyge 17
Self=Teppirg, 6 x 578, Bd. Hd. Phillips Type 17
Seli-Toppirg, 174-28 » 378, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, 51, 51,
Sulf-Tapaing, ' 1/4-28 w0 378, Sems Hew, Warh, Hoo Std. 51 Swage form
Suli-Tapping, " 10 « 558, 8d, Hd, Phillipy Type 17
Self-Tapeing, B0k 1, Re. M, Plillipn Ty 17

e g R e B

El T SR SR A R o e L e

PC-12




{Z--IJc

oy L.fAM s L;'Alr 1 < 'l-‘fﬁ-j St

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 4. Cahinet Wiring and Electrical Hardware [Sheet 1 of 2)




"Z»-Ipc

i L,Musi: L_,-‘1'1; 'l-'i'&ﬂ'ﬂf

PARTS CATALOG

Fig.& | .

Index Ho. Part Humber Description

&~ F Mo Mumber Cabinet Wiring ond Electrical Hardware (See Fig. 3} . . ... ..
=1 FOZ-00931 Clamp; Cable: aaoiens aasli Due St bE sl
-2 FO3-00931 ClompCables wusiniiney SEEary s v o g
-3 FO4-00931 ClampCables: soaumausms ensey o ey D
=4 F05-00931 ClompeGables: wevsrmm ot s BREnegs ooia
=5 FOE=00731 Clamp:Cable: sosamsses sosmoes swe s & S
-4 FOF-00931 T 1
=7 A0B-00931 Clamp, Cable . & ¢ 4 v v v o e e e e e e o v e e e v v v v v
-8 201 -087%95 ¢ ‘Bracket; Refainersvs &85 ffasars Sin @9 vl o i
-9 F10-00&01 Lomp, Fluorescent, 18W . . . . v o o v v v v v v o v P
=10 F03-00800 Starter, Fluorescent Lomp, 25W . . . . .. o oL Lo L.
-11 200=11840 Cordiand Pling seoese Do s S sinrdn
=12 301 -059535 . Plug and Receptacle Assembly . o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 s S R
=13 401 -05453 . Support and Homess Assembly (Includes Lamp Ballast), . . .. .
-2 201 - 13069 . Tone Arm Cable and Plug Assembly . . . . . .. ... .. ..
-22 &0 =034692 Hamess and Console Assembly . . . L . o o o o o o W :
=23 200=13096 Knok, Price Switch & o 0 0 0 o o o e e e e e e e e e ..
=24 200=-13097 Knob, Price Switch . ., . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e
-25 200-11014 o KnobSwntch Lever D0R SNl U e SR
-2 200-12142 « o MNut, Self-Locking  « + o ¢ ¢ 5 ¢ 4 ¢ 4 v v 5 4 0 5 0 04 5+
-2 FO0=-13129 ¢ & Brackel:Mounfing: JhoiiPessan oneiEieiil E .
-28 200~12945 . Bovnter-Elackiic o soene Dnsdnim eanas s St
=29 J00-05%67 ¢ o EscubcheoniPlake oo sowre prinoss spssismaimn st
- 30 200-13050 v v Dracker; Cabeh s b sfe e e 6 el
=31 A00-03883 v e JRonhelESNEEIE o0 woieseaimaes o R
-3z A01-03571 « o Wiring Homess Assembly . . . & 4 0 0 00 s AL S
-33 2001-13390 + « o« Fanning Strip and Wire Assembly . . 0 0 0 4 o e
- 200-12574 e & o Fonning Stiprosilug 5o ats Faal i i S e

= 5TANDARD HARDWARE —
-4 833008 crew, Self-Tapping, #5-37 » 378, Sems 51. Hex. Wash. Hd.
Typa 23

-B 20352304 Screw, Machine, Fe-32 « 1/4, Rd. Hd. Phillips

iy 86322308 Screw, Self-Tapping, ¥6x 1/2, Flat Hd. Phillips Type 17

-D 24363010 Screw, Self-Tapping, #8 » 5/8, Rd, Wash. Hd. Phillips

Type 17
“E 89976124 Bolt, Carriage, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
-F 87845700 Mut, Hex., 1/4-20, Keps

Ref.

QOfy.

et i e sl b i i el el el e mt md ml by o= R LA LR fRo—

PC-21




/

’h (P {'4” ci'c!?an t
PARTS CATALD G

XL,

f,ﬂ Thye

|
MM-1-| 7

F 1

am

Figure 6. Cabinet Wiring and Electrical Hardware {Sheet 7 of 7)

PC-22




oo

The

i 74 1’1\.1.5-{# [,1 11: n‘&ﬂn t

MM+ E.'QL} Llllj'i “

PARTS CATALDG

oty.

Fig, &
Index Mo, Part Humber Description

= Caokinet Wiring and Electrical Hardware (Cont.)

=13 4071-05453 + Support and Harmess Assembly . . 0 L 000 i,
=14 203-12931 Eomphalder Gouiailis g ST RN USSR S
=15 204-12931 bemphelder ccossmes o dmpaisl el duoss s
-1 200-002%5 SocketStorfer:ciss S0 PSRN T TLRNRETE dls
=17 200-13203 Ballost 290 cosamusy ories cRswsees Sy aoneiess ioeves
-18 F03-00931 Clampy Gablesemon wime s sio msaeis s
=19 705-00501 Cordiand:PIig. cueens woms copmveess sum sessces s
=20 301-06029 Support and Pin Assembly, L.H. . .. .. ... .. ....
=32 H01-03691 Wiring Harness Assembly . . . L o oo o oo oL
-35 200-12500 Switch, Momentary Contact . . . . . . . v v v v v o s
-34 200-11009 Switchi:5lide: = Son Wi B SRR SR
-37 F25-00223 Caopacitar, Ceramic Dise, 0.2 MFD 1000% . . . . . ..
-38 300-05952 Switch~Price: 5 i DR i SDEamn i
=40 FO2-00924 Pir - Conbact wox s Joaiisns Dosuss e Spnsy
-41 205-12445 Housing, Cannector . . . . v v v ve vr v v v v v v s
-4z 202-12445 Housing, Conhneshor . seomesin o o poans S
-43 203-12445 Housing; Commechor o woaras siuiamwme iows sy
—44 F0N-00925 Tl Flam, s ey s soss s
=45 206-11575 Connector, Edge . . . . . .. ... ... oL
-4& F01-00924 Pin, Contact . . . . . v v v v v s s e s st a e
=47 204-12444 Housing, Conneetar & oo v ien s bt tid 4ermin
-48 203-12444 Housing;: Connector_ o ol Dl oo uie U0 Fevs
-4G 301-05979 Access Door Assembly . . . L o oL Lo L.,
=50 200-1278) Bracket, Receptoele . . . . o0 o o0 o i e s

- STANDARD HARDWARE -
-4 B2733004 Serew, Self-Tapping, Y8-32 x 3/8, Sems S1. Hex. Wash Hd.
Type 23 _

-G 80351804 Serew, Machine, #4-40 x 378, Rd. Hd. Phillips

-H 87841600 Mut, Hex., ¥4-40, Keps

-J BEP33000 Washer, Plain, Machine Serew, #8

Fef.

Ref.

-t

Pad
— i vt E et ] ISt et Pt b e P2

PC-23




TI’L 1/|u:.u Mer c&nnt

PARTS CATALO G

PRICE OF PLAY CARDS

The following illustrations show price of play combi-
naticn cords used in the Rowe AMI Phonograph,

The correct warding for each card is illustrated aleng
with the correct part no,  The trus shope of the card
and lettering colers and style are identical to the
price card which is supplied with your Rowe AMI
Phonegraph.

Price conversion instructions will be found in Cradit
and Pricing 3System Service Marual Section of this
Manual ,

MAKE
STANDARD PLAYS | ALEUM PLAYS STANDARD
SELECTION

i MAKE
HALF IMHLLAR ? MY

200-55865

STANDARD PLAYS

200-65864

STANDARD PLAYS| ALEUM PLAYS n
! SELECTION

HAKE

r

AN
SELECTION

200-55847

STANDARD PLAYS | ALBUM PLAYS  sroutisn
SELECTION
MAKE
DL r.'\rl I

ANY
SELECTION

200-£5848

PC-24

STANDARD PLAY‘? J’LLP“DI']. FLAYS

PLUS DNE STANDARD

S00-E000

IDARD PLAYS | ALBUM PLAYS
ARTER
LF DOLLAK |

200-458469

STANDARD PLAYS | ALBUM FLAYS

200-45870

STANDARD PLAY LEUM PLAYS

- UARTER
LF DOLLAR

200-45871

SETANDARD PLAY -\.I.BU M PLAYS

1. UARTER
DOLLAR

200-65872

MAKE
STANDARD
SELECTION

MAKE

AN
SELECTION

MAKE
STANDARD
SELECTION

MAKE
STANDARD
BELECTIONW

MAKE
STANDARD
SELECTION

MAKE

h

AN
SELECTION

MAKE
STANDARTD
SELECTION




?ﬂ e pric Mo

sound system parts catalog

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 TROY HILLS RO WHIPPANY MN.J O73981




-F T!w 11;;:,“. __.«1'.1“_{]';,5.41-

PARTS CATALD G

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SOUMD SYSTEM PARTS CATALOG

FIGURE

MO, TITLE PAGE MO,
i, Sound System Components . . . . . . . e A R aEes PC-26, %7
2. Pre=Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 1} . . . . . . . v 4 & o v+ . . . FC-28, 2%
&, Pre-Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 20 . . . o . . . . . . .. g s PC-30, 31
3. Power Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 17 . . & L o o 0 0 0 v v v w e PC-32, 33
3. Power Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 2} . . . . ., . . . . . . ... PC-34, 35
4. Drive 5Stoge Assembly . o« . o . . . . B R S ahn e PC-34
S Volume and Cancel Control Assembly . . . . . . . . . . A PC-37

PC-25




4/11.45:1: L,Alr"l ct*c& Al

PARTS CATALO G

T
v

i

Figure 1. Sound System Components

PC=24




T

{/14“5;" [/4 N'f}.a*ﬂ'

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Ho. Part Number Description aty,
1= Mo Mumber Sound System Compenents o v v v v v s 0 5 5 5 8 5 b s s s s s e e 1
=1 601-034680 . Sterec Amplifier Assembly . . . . . .o ... ER R e 1
-2 &00-05040 i e Cover: Bofhom e dh o el e e e v e i B e e 1
=3 706-01208 i o Wosher FelE i smemoarwmsmmismamnise CoriemEa g 1
-4 &01-03682 . . Pre—Amplifier Assembly (See Fig. 10, .. .. ... .. —— 1
=5 601-03681 . . Power Amplifier Assembly (See Fig. 3). . . . . . . . .. . .. 1
-& 304-05541 . Volume and Cancel Control Assembly (See Fig. 5) . . .. .. .. 1
=7 401-05654 Speaker Assembly . . - - L ...l i e S e 2
-8 200-13244 & W orippeTemiinalos cvsmrenarsenseiy s wEE B 1
-9 A00=05647 « « Speaker, Mid/High Frequenay o v v v v v v v 4« e e 1
=10 A00-03477 v Aoowerahpenker i il wmere Seeenite Bt seE 1
=11 200-132585 . Pod; eoustical .o cormer s @ sUiee sretie 1
-12 400-05638 : Plote, IOURHNG 40 e s st fuiiese Bu 1
=13 200=-0978& . Capaciter, E|ec1ra|}*lic; JE P SN e e eRpse 2
=14 F12=00%31 « Clamp, Cable . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e R — 2
-15 400-02539 Speaker, Low Frequency . . . ¢ o v i v i s v s v e e e e 1

— STANDARDO HAROWARE -

=A BA354410 Screw, Self-Tapping, 710 % 5/8, Rd. Hd. Phillips Type 17

-B BO54412 Screw, Machine, #10-32 x 3/4, Sems, Rd. Hd. Phillips

-C 86363010 Screw, Self-Tapping, 78 x 5/8, Rd. Wash. Hd. Phillips
Type 17

-D 82733008 Screw, Self-Tapping, 8-32 x 3/8, Sems, Hex. Wash, Hd.
51, Type 23

-E 82323010 Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 » 5/8, Flat Hd. Phillips
Type 23

-F 82724420 Serew, Self-Tapping, #10-32 % 1-1/4 , Sems, Hex. Wash., Hd.
st. Type 23

-G 88934400 Washer, Flat, #10

-H 85682306 Screw, Self-Tapping, ¥4 x 3/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td.|[Type Z,




T,
fﬁ.ﬁjﬂﬂ /?L/t“]“g;f U'/l"'lcvc&mnr

PARTS CATALD G

g e ) SETTRG —I:I—~’:I-—

Figure 2. Pre-Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2)

PC-28




D M Mercpans

PARTS CATALOG

I
MM"'!IFLL'

Fig. &
Index Mo, Part Humber Descriptian Qty.
2= 601-03682 Pra-Amplifier Assembly (See Fig. 1) . .. ... ... s FE Ref.
-1 &00=-03592 . Printed CireuitbBoard . . ... ....... SRR ebeRi R 1
-2 200-13024 s PhotesCalls wow sosoes as 3 RSN NG RS i 1
-C2R,L FO1=00240 . Capacitor, Mylar, 0,47 MFD 100V . . & . 't v vt v v v v o v 2
-C3R,L 703-00240 . Capacitor, Mylor, 0,22 MFD 100V . . & ¢ v v e v s s s s v o s » 2
-C4R, L F02-00240 . Copacitor, Mylar, 0.I0MFD 100V . . . . o v v v v 0w o v s s o 2
-C5R, L 708-00240 . " Copacitor, Mylar, 0.047 MED 100V . . .. .. . ... o 2
-CaR,L 701 -002724 . Caopacitor, Ceramic Disc, 470 MMF . . . . . . . e e e e e e . 2
-C7R,L 712-00230 . Capacitor, Electrolytic, 5 MFD 25V . . . 0 v v v v o v v u s . 2
-CE8R, L F12=00230 - Copacitor, Electrolysic, SMFD 25V ., . . . .. .o o v o u. 2
-C9R,L F02-00240 - Copaocitor, Mylar, 0.10MFD 100V , ., .. ... ot 2
=CI0R,L F04-00240 . Copacitor, Mylar, 0,022 MFD 100V . . . ... P e 2
-ClIR,L |  707-00240 . Capaciter, Mylar, 0.01 MFD 100V . . . . . oo o oes .. o 2
-C12R,L FO4-00224 . Copacitor, Ceramic Dise, 4,700 MMF 100V . . . .. PSS R 2
-C13R,L F03-00224 » Capaciter, Ceramic Disc, 2,200 MMF 100V . . . .. G S 2
~C14R, L F02-00224 . Capacitor, Ceromic Dise, 1,000 MMF 100V . . . . . . 0 v v v s 2
-C15R,L 701-00224 . Copaciter, Ceramic Dise, 470 MMF 100V . .. . . ... o .. 2
-C14R, L F04=-00224 . Copacitar, Ceramic Disc, 4,700 MMF 100V . . . . . o v s v v 2
-CI7R,L 704-00240 . Copacitor, Mylar, 0,022 MFD 100V . . .., C e e e e e e e 2
-CI8g,L F14-00240 . Caopacitor, Mylar, 0068 MFD 100V . . . . v 4 4 o i v v e n s 2
-CI9R,L |  707-00240 . Capacitor, Mylar, 0.0 MFD 100V & . o o o v v o ee e s e 2
-C20R,L F12-00230 . Capacitor, Electrolytic, SMFD 25V . . .. ... .. .... et 2
-C22 702-00250 + Copacitor, Tantalum, 47 MFD 20V . . . . . v v b i v v e e u s 1
=QIR,L F05-00300 « Transisfor, Silicon, BMPN (ZNZ923) . o v o v v v 0w v v o v o u s b
-Q2R, L 701-00300 « Tronsistor, Silicon, RPN [ZNZF23) . v v s 6 o v e v aw s o 2
-3k, L F02-00300 . Transistor, Silicon, BEN (ZNZ924) .0 4 4 ¢ v v o v v v s o v v n s 2
-4k, L F01-00300 . Transistor, Silicon, BMPM [(2M2923) .+ v« c - - v v v v aw v . 2
-Q5R, L 702-00300 » Transistor, Silicon, BNPN (ZMN2924) . o @ v v i i 0w w a . R 2
=38R, L 702-00300 « Transister, Silicon, MNPM (2N2924) . o o o h o e . P 2
-Q7R, L F02-00300 .« Transistor, Silicon, BMEM (2MN2224) . v v v v v v 0 v v o0 v o s 2
-CIER, L 703-00300 . Transistor, Silicon, MPN (ZN2924) . o ¢ 4 v v v v v s v v v v v s 2
-9 F03-00300 . Transistor, Silieon, MPN (ZN2925). . & v o o o 0 v v i o v o v s 1
=G0 703-00300 » Transistor, Silicon, NPMN [(2MN2925). . v s v v v v v v s 0 a0 s 1
-R31 200-13023 . Potentiometer, 300 Ohms . . . . . .. CHRTOG BRURNEER SehTRGER 1
=51 200-13024 i owinehsREIEYL iy imr i e SR R S 1
-5W2 200-13025 s CoE R P womianme e RS RIS S 1
-C23R, L f12-00222 Capacitor, Ceramic Dise, 100 MMF . . . . . C e e e e e 2

PC-2%




5? 441-4:-:{4: fo1"1.c 1*:&& b
PARTS CATALD G

]

My

pr'
]

embly (Sheet 2 of 2)

Figure 2. Pre=Amplifier Ass

PC-30




Z} :/h wsic [/'r’lc rtk@nf

PARTS CATALO G

Fig. &
Index Ho. Part Humber Description aty.

2= Pre-Amplifier Assembly (Cont.) . . o v o v v v i i i v i v v v v o
-RIR,L 723-00104 . Resistor, Carben, 5,800 Ohms 1/2W .+ v ¢ ¢ ¢ v o v 0 v s 0 o v« 2
-R2R,L 706-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 1 Meg Ohm 1/2W . .. ... . .0 ov oo 2
-R3R,L 714-00102 . Resistor, Corbon, 3,300 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . .. e veewun 2
-R4R, L 718-00104 . Resistor, Carbon, 6,800 Ohms I/2W . . . . . . ¢ ot e v o nua 2
-R5R,L 713-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 10,000 Ohms 1/2W. . . . . . . i o v o v = .. 2
-R&R, L 706=-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 1 Meg Ohm 1/2W, . . . . ... ... oo 2
=R7R,L 708-00120 . Resistor, Carbon, 1,800 Ohms 1/2W . . - . & o ¢ o o 2 == = = = 2
-RBR, L 708-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 47 Ohms 1/2W . . . . - . & ¢ 4 4 s v = = = = » 2
-R9R,L 718-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 100,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . . .« s 2= = 2 2
-RIOR,L| 703-00106 . Resistor, Carben, 120,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . « v ¢ ¢ 2 s 0 0 o o« 2
=R11R,L 718-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 100,000 Ohms 1L/2W . . . & ¢ ¢ 6 0 s 04 = = « 2
=R12R, L F13=00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 10,000 Ohms 1,-"2W ...... T TaL 2
-R13R, L 70E-00120 . Resistor, Carbon, 47 Ohms 1/2W . . . o v 0 0 i v v s v v w0 a s 2
-R14R, L 7046-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 1 Meg Ohm 1/2W, . . .« . v v o v v v v o s 2
-RI15R,L| 708-00104 . Resistor, Corbon, 4,700 Ohms 1/2W, . - « « &« ¢ ¢ o = = = = = « 2
-R16R,L| 712-00120 . Resistor, Carbon, 1 Meg Ohm 1/2W. . . . . . . 4 ¢ ¢ 2 == =2 & 2
=R17R, L 711-00106 . Resistor, Corbon, 220 0hms 1/2W. . . « ¢ ¢ ¢« « ¢ s s s 22 = 2 2
-RI8R,L| 720-00120 . Resistor, Carbon, 680-000 Ohms 1/2ZW . . . . « ¢ v v v o v v v 2
-R19%, L 710-00102 « Resistor, Carbon, 2,200 Ohms 1/2W . & -« @ v ¢ 2 2 0 s 22 = = = 2
-R208,L| 708-00105 . Resistor, Corbon, 15,000 Ohms 1/2W. - - - - ¢ ¢ 4 o s o = = = = 2
-R21R, L} 708-00104 . Resistor, Corbon, 4,700 Ohms 1/2W . . . - . & ¢ ¢ s o o = = = « 2
-RZ7R, L 702-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 150,000 Ohms 1/2W . + « ¢« « 2« s 2 2 = = = = « 2
=RZ3R,L 707=00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 220,000 Ohms 1/2W .« & « « « « o s o s 2 = = « 2
-R24R, L 712-00104 . Resistor, Carbon, 68,000 Ohms 1/2W. . . . . . & v s v s s 4 o s 2
-R2Z5R,L| 701-00108 « Resistor, Carbon, 39,000 Ohms 1,/2W. . . . « o u b0 v s 2 a0 2
-R24R, L F08=-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 18,000 Ohms 1/2%W . + + v v ¢ ¢ w0 v v v = s s 2
=R27R,L 718-00104 . Resistor, Carbon, &,800 Ohms 1/2W |, . . . . . v s o v v v v o s 2
-R28R, L 718-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 100,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . ¢ v ¢ o = = &+ + » 2
-R298,L 708-00104 . Resistor, Carbon, 4,700 Ohms 1/2W . . & @ & it ot o 0 a = o s 2
-R30 703-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 270 Ohms 1/2W . . . - « o ¢ ¢ 4 0 o o = = =« 1
-R3Z 720-00106 . Resistor, Corbon, 10 Meg Ohms 1/2W . . . . . i v s s s s s I
=R33 720=-001046 . Resistor, Corbon, 10 Mg Ohms 1/2W . . . . .« ¢ o v = = = = 4 1
-R34 718-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 100,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . ¢ v v o v v o« 1
-R35 710-00108 . Resistor, Carbon, 820 Ohms IW. . @ « « s s s s s s 0 0 2= === |
-R3& 714-00104 . Resisior, Carbon, 150 Ohms 1/2W . . . . - ¢ o s s s o e ===« 1
-R37 719-0010& . Resistor, Carbon, 1,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . ¢ o o o 2 = ¢ = 2 » 1
-R38 704-00107 . Resistor, Carbon, 270,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . .« e s s s s o e 1
-R3I9R,L 705-00106 . Resistor, Carbon, 82,000 Ohms VAW sy ol i 2
-R40 713-00102 . Resistor, Carbon, 10,000 Ohms 1/2W . . & v v s v v v v v e o u |

PC-31




TE’Wusic U‘AV‘H'E}AH{-

PARTS CATALOG

(i

oo

Figure 3. Power Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2}

PC-32




Zoings T

I fojhusif L»-"/H n‘c&;znr
mm-1-[= |
Ju PARTS CATALOG
Fig. &
Index Ho. Part Humber Descriptian Qry.
3= S01-03581 Power Amplifier Assembly (See Fig. 1) . . . . ... . ... ... i Ref.
-1 400-05618 oo Transformer, POWEE o oi s wimmiws Boare b RS 1
-2 400-05624 . Transfermer, Qutput .« . . o 0 o oL o0 0 e e ¢ FEERERE i 2
-3 201-13044 . Capaocitar, Electrolytic, 1,500 MFD 50V . . L . o L . ... 0. 2
-4 202-13046 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 1,500 MFD 50% . . . . . . e e e e e 2
=3 200-13047 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 1,000 MFD 35V . . . . . . . .. .. il i
-& 200-11445 Fuse, Cartvidge, 3.2 Amp . . . o oo o0 oo i i b s o 1
=7 200-11444 Clip Fuseholder aosdiam i wmen sl Soamaindsy 1
-8 200-11444 Fuseholder:: ooarm sverpnme s Dopsmsdsn wovasisms sueumms G i 1
- 70E-00720 . Fuse,Cartridge, 3Amp. . . . ... oo v v v B R 2
=10 F01-00724 i FUBOROIAEE: s orins sy e soiianis e S et 2
-11 200-12B6% po SPHTATREIOY: v ponveie e St wsEERE b B 1
-1z 200-12751 Relay, Armature . . . . . o o L oL oL L b AR a0 1
-13 200-10475 . Retainer, Secket . . . . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
-14 200-10474 - Socket,Relay . . . . .. e e e e e 1
-15 701-00305 . Transistor, Silicon, MPN (ZN3055). . . . . . . . v 0 o v it o 4
-14 200-13189 i Insolaboriflice 5 e aedn inarE EREEL Saaie H 4
-17 200-13264 i BrocketizMownting suesmer soms Gonmes Umevens DROTER o 2
=18 F0Z-01215 & SpacBrid saonesd foeoiesr oG SRNSIESE BATHILED DIATEGED 4
=19 F071-00500 Cord and Plug Assembly . . . ... ... ..... . SUAIREENE G 1
-20 F0=-02321 StrainRellet . o s v i G R A 1
-21 200-08077 Handle, Bow . . . . . . Bt SStarh SYNESSNAISE SSeln 1
-22 200-13040 o Terminal Strip .« . . L L. L e 1
=23 200-13042 Terminal Strip . . . . . . .. o . e e e 1
-24 200-13043 Teminal:54rib Lo 00 55 S0 i i s e b s ms 1
-25 200-094623 Rlote; Mountivg; Gapasitor-s0 Jomins sidaies soraiid 5o 2
-26 F10-00720 Fuse: Cortridge, S:lmpic minnin Sl Sl Faliel B0 2
-27 200-02219 Eusahalderssioiin i pmorors ooy seoainy ot s 2
-28 704-00355 Dbotdme Faner, s areg suseris wiombeie SEEOREETE SRR aEL R 1
-29 301-05%945 Hegt Sink Assembly oo covere wmmomen comaen cuss sy 2
302-05945 . Heaf 5ink Assembly . ... ... .... e LR 1
=37 301-0s0714 » Harness-Amplifier Jumper Assembly . . . . . . .. oL o ..o 1
204-12444 o Backet i crwne i e EEepwoele s o e 1
FO01-00926 . Confachs ., . . oa s v s s 8 s 8 4 4 5 2 0 5 8 s am w s om o 8
1200910 . Spade Terminal Lugs - .« v v v v v v v v s e e e e e . B
— STANGARD HARDWARE -
-4 80733004 Screw, Machine, ¥8-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. 5l.
B B7843000 Mut, Hex., ¥8-32, Keps
- 82733008 Serew, Self-Tapping, #8-32 x 1/2, SemsHex.Wash. Hd. 5td, 51 Type 23
-D 87835700 Nut, Hex., #1/4 x 20
f 88935700 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, #1,/4

PC-33




FPARTS CATALOG

Z}Wu sic L:'/l"frc&ﬁﬂt

|

i
HH.—I-

i

/

A}
L
N/

v =

/! 4 _n_h_n.. H.u \ ﬁm Hﬂ. ) L
b m .
.\1.
_/ i

7y 7

o o

..\Fl/
o

Figure 3. Power Amplifier Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2)




Zoipdli The

ﬂ / L/l”lusic L’A'{‘ n'r&ahr
MH—I-L—-J
PARTS CATALO G

Fig. &

Index Wo. Part Number Description aty,
3= Fower Amplifier Assembly (Cont.) . . . . . . 0 L L L, P REEEARE B
=29 301-05945 . Heat Sink Assembly . . ... ... ... ... s IR B Ref.
=30 200-13044 o o+ Socket, Transistor . . . v v v e i b e e e e e e e e - 2
=31 200-1323 . . Thermoskab. . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e 1
=32 300-05%937 = Heaf:Sink 0 D0 S0l G B0 s sr mommmoms swacmoms so 1
-33 200-13269 v Poshenar  ChaiEn SNSRI DOh B Saw Sl mitoval ; 2
-34 200-13248 2 CovergTrdnsisters oo (o 0 000 DUiGnnn pidaldt siabadie: o 1
-35 FO1-00304 . Transistor, Silieon, NPMN (23054} . . . . . . . . . v v v o v v v 1
=34 200-13188 o [Insulater,Miea. . . . . . . 0. UV SRS aRaTaN o 1
=37 200-13178 s oockelTRORSIEON smrgnpans uarns DRISNGE ISR B 1
-38 200-12524 v TRETHPOISIEID sop sems soresims coRstes ElineG e o 1
-39 02 =02330 v Bushing, Snap .. cooc sieimiins sy b SRR SESETHEA 1 2
-40 200-0264% . Mot Self-locking . . . . . . . oL Lol Fronana £ 1
-4 301-05944 . Connector and Switch Assembly . . . . . .. . 0 .. e e e e e 1
-42 701-00924 - v Gontoet; Electrical o cin Gk o Daan ian b 9
-43 203-12444 i ¥ HowusingaConfact- - Sliieh Siba 7y D PR e S 1
=44 200-12642 @ SwitchiRobary: mm mmpas cempin sl il o 1
=45 301-04a024 . Driver 5tage Assembly (See Fig. 4). . . . .. ... ... ..... 2
] 200-13048 v REchiFier ees seasefil sowndead ey manoen B SR R 1
-47 301-05%944 .+ Connector and Cable Assembly. . . . . . . SRR EAeEEE o 1
-48 701-00925 . « Teminal,Flag. . ... .. P pENESNEE BORNETEY ARMECAGR RS 14
-49 200-13334 LTy N T 1
=50 206-11575 .« Connector, Edge . . . .. ... ..o 1
=51 300-05%914 . Transformer, Driver. « . . . . v v v v e e e e e e e e e 2
=52 200-13194 sriomponent-fsambilyr Sloarnl Seimessts Semeemn SR WE G 2
=53 F02-00120 . . Resistor, Carbon, 15 Ohms 1/2W . .. ... ..., ph i 2
-54 F18-00120 . . Resistor, Carbon, 4.7 Ohms 1/2W . . .. . .. ... .. ... 2
=55 F14-00113 . .+ Resistor, Wire Wound, 047 Ohms 2W . . . . . ... .. ... 2
=56 so2-0onz « . Resistor, Wire Wound, 500 Chms 5W . . . . . .. ... ... i
=57 F=-00350 o DiodeSilican: e comems wesmmn vy owiess ow 4
-58 200-13193 o o TEMBINGLETI B wrerows Shmatns oRoEREn R B 1
=59 A01-00212 . DCHRETAR MO e snemnae smaneen wemswen doerese A
=40 706-00250 . Capaciter, Tantalum, I5MFD 33% . . . . . ... .. .. ... .. 1
=41 Z19-00106 . Resistor, Carbon, 1,000 Chms 1/2W . . . .. ... ... ..... 1
-4&2 701-00107 . Resistor, Carbon, 560 Ohms 1/2W. . . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v 1
-43 721-00104 . Resistor, Carbon, 47 Ohms L/2W . . . . .. . . oo o v o i e as 1
-64 200-08257 . ElippiBantinsisiin sl Sonsat DRE St Jo 4
=45 200-02635 . Receptucle, Phonograph Plug . . . . . ... ..o ..., PR 2
~bé 200-03068 . Receptacle, Phornograph Plug . . . . . .. .. ... R 2
-&7 200-13107 o iffasherdmstlabing cof v crda oo meme sy RO ehann 2
-68 200-10192 . Terminal Strip . . . . .. R S PRI WIS S 3
-5 200-12105 o TEMMINE SRR povasnonaisn wow wsiss s S R 1
=70 200-13326 - Terminal Strip . . L L L L L e e e e e 2
=71 200-13065 i chpdoeRn Sn S ] Cudlin s S im s AmImARTETE AR SR 4
-7Z 401-05623 s sChassis: Ty man Bl Bl g o T e 1
=73 71100102 . Resistor, Carbon, 470-000 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . . .. GiiEsL 2
=74 F046-01208 o Mhasher=Falf v v weas mwoea Lolvnars Sl | 4

— STANDARD HARDWARE -

=k 85352304 Screw, Self-Tapping, 76 x 1/4, Rd. Hd. Fhillips 51. Type Z
-G 80732310 Screw, Machine, #6-32 x 5/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. 5l.
-H 87842300 Nut, Hex., ¥6-32, Keps

PC-35




4’11...41: L 11 f‘l‘c&bﬂf

PARTS CATALOG

10 B A 5 6 17 4 BA 4 28 128
Figure 4. Driver Stoge Assembly
Fig. &

Iindex No. Part Number Description ary.
4= 301-05024 Driver Stoge Assembly (See Fig. 3). . . - = « - + - = ¢ ¢ 4 s s » - Ref.
=1 710-00230 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 100-MFD 6V , . . . . . . .. . .4 .. 1
-2 712-00230 « Copocitor, Electrolytic, SMFD 25V = . . _ @ @i i s o o o == 1
=24 703-00224 . Capocitor, Ceromic Disc, 2200 MMF 100V _ . . ... 1
=28 70700212 CapacitorMylar, 0.033MFD 100V . . . & « e« =« a2 == 1
-3 T06-00224 Caopacitor, Ceramic Disc, 220 MMF 100V . . . ... ... .. 1
-4 FO2-00240 ltq;q:a-t;:q:ih;lrr Mrldr, D IOMID IOV & 4 s 2 65 s saa o % == 1
=5 722-00106 Resislor, qubmr 390,000 Ohms I,-“ZW ............. 1
=& 703-00107 Resistor, Carben, 820 Ohms I/2WY . . . @ o i o i e v v v o s 1
-7 714-00104 Resistor, Carbon, 150 Ohms 1/2W . . . v o o v v v v v 0 v vy 1
-B 711-00104 Resistor, Carbon, 22,000 Ohms 1/2W . . . .. . v v v v v v 1
~HA 718-00104 Resistor, Carbon, 6,800 Ohms 1/2W . . . . . . ..o o0 v 1
-9 72400104 Resistor, Carbon, 27,000 Ohms |/2W . . . - « - « o o 4 v s v 1
=10 714-00120 Resistor, Carbon, 27 Ohms 1/2W . . v v v 2 ¢ v 2 02 s o s . 1
=11 716-00120 Resistor, Carbon, 47 Ohms 1/2W . . v & ¢ ¢ e v o e a0 s s = = 2
-12 702-00106 Resistor, Carbon, 47,000 Ohms 1/2ZW « « « o o e nus s 2
=124 707-0010& Resistor, Carbon, 33,000 Ohms I/2W . . . . . . . . ... ... 1
-128 702-00104 Resistor, Carbon, 470 Obms 1/2W . . . . . . .. ... .. .. 1
-12C 200-10192 Tewmlnel Shelc. - oonvuian oo ana e e e e T e 1
=13 703-00300 Tronsistor, Silicon, NPN 2MN2925) . + « v« « = c v 2 s 0o o » 1
=14 701-00300 Tronsistor, Silicon, NPN (2MN2923) . . . & & 2 v @« c 2 22 = 1
-15 702-00310 Tronsistor, Silicon, NPN 2N1613) . & « 4 4 4 v @ v o v v s s 1
=16 702-01460 Bearing, Insulator . . . . .. ... A s e s 1
=17 200-13327 Clomp: o ah 0 i i i s e e ol e e 1
-18 200-13192 Bockiel! o uia iy sieainie . I e 1
=19 400-0565R Printed Circuit Board S iimgoamg sitelese NN s 1

- STANDARD Hﬂﬂﬂ“ﬂﬂf -
-A 824682305 Screw, Self=Tapping ,Jé 32 x 5/16, Hex. Wash, Hd, 5td. 51, Type 23

PC-34




T

.r‘L_

-"11usic L 11:1‘:55&!

Figure 5. Volume and Cancel Control Assembly

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index No. Part Number Description qQry.
5= 304-05541 Volume and Cancel Contrel Assembly (See Fig, 10, o o0 0w v o v Ref.
-1 303-05542 SR - S SR e e e T i R et e 1
=2 200-12500 « Switch, PushButbon, Concel . . 4 v i v v v s s wwi o 1
=3 J00-037569 . Potentiometer, Volume Contral . . . . . o o oo & . . SR 1
-4 200-02649 e NUE SImPOT . e, Mo e e e e R P 1
=5 200-0179% « Krob, Volume Control . . .. .c.000ccccmasesssas 1
-6 200-12533 « Terminal Slip &+ & 2 ¢ ¢ c cccmansmwcana R 1
-7 200-12534 . Terminal SIP v v v v v ¢« v v v a o s e woenan s 1

~ STAMDARD HARDWARE -
-A 86363010 Screw, Self-Tepping, ¥8-32 x 5/8, Rd. Wesh. Hd. Phillips SI.

Type 17




?ﬂ Lhe pr Merdyars

selector and credit unit parts catalog

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 TROY HILLS RD. WHIPPARNY M. O7981




T
ﬂ ;}{:,4/] (VT U’/l')‘ cvv:ﬁﬂﬂ t

i
MM“'-’-L"U FARTS CATALO G

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SELECTOR AMND CREDIT UNIT PARTS CATALOG

FIGLRE
M, TITLE PAGE MO,
1%, Selector and Trim Assembly + o . v 2 v 4 v u . w . e e PC-40, 41

2 Credit Uniy Assembly

PC-39




411.45& L;’i'ﬂl crr} ot

PARTS CATALO G

c
(%

2

S,

Selector and Trim Assembly

Figure 1.

PC-40




e

v
i {x11 s L,-'fi"h'rc,?nnt

PARTS CATALD G

Fig. &
Index Heo. Part Number Description Qty.
i- A01-036%4 Selector and Trim Assembly . _ 0 0 0L oL Lo 0L L. .- 1
=1 S00-05905 & PushiBoon ofl GiE: Diuetimd SRR W ool Rl FERE wiie a0
-2 301-05906 o Stripy Mentificationsyi . Ssnis dpeh a0 e sy B 1
-3 302-05%906 o Stripe Mentificationiz-ofl Sliiiee Sieaidd UL Boamn PR 1
=4 303-05%06 o BfripgMentiBleation o oo 5ot G i B VERTY S s 1
=5 S00-034667 o TeampPosh Botlon:cossnes g S i Sunaras vou 1
=& S01-034688 o salacker Miteambly cos asnos Dasenre R e R S 1
-7 301-05%943 . + Fromeond PivetAssembly . . .. ... ... ...... ... 1
-8 301-05485 . . Soclenoid and Push Rod Assembly . . . . .. . .. oL oL 1
-2 200-0830% B L= 3
-10 200-10157 . . Bushing, Grommet . . . .. ... ..o, e 3
-11 200-12683 it 2 Bracket:Solenaid 27: Sttt s B LN SN GY0E e 1
-12 200-11827 ow otopplavers D SRR TERTEERETE LEREEE 1
-13 J01-05482 . + Llever Aszembly Release . . . .. .. ... ... .. ..... 1
-14 400-05514 . - Switch Assembly, Push Butfon, Letter . . . . . . .. oL ... 1
-15 300-05915 . - Switch Assembly, Push Butfon, Number . . . . . .. . . . .. 1
-1é 200-13007 ¢ w SUPPOTEE TR, loovws snoseds wlea SOEres SRy b 3
=17 301-05%947 « « Switch Bank Assembly, 5lide . . .. .. ... ..., 1
-18 200-12589 i we s OS]l E eI em P RO rime e mo e B wee i
=19 200-12582 .+« Switch, Slide . ... L. CawniE e e s s R A 110
=20 a00-05%948 « « .« Bracket, Mounting . . . .o ..o e . 1
=21 200-11944 . « Relay,SelectPulseand Latch & . 4 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 0w w v . 1
-22 200-11945 & ReloyiSearch UInlt 0 sl Dhan i Eah padian 1
=23 300-05572 #o¢ overRelayy wissdl SR soEEn AU Wb o 1
-24 201-13087 3¢ w Plogslomper: sorezss @ecwsm RETe STETSOIEEE S 1
=25 400-05293 i w Insdlobor; Switche Bonk o aremsisa o maes e 1
=26 | 208-12444 gi wr ootkEEHOWING ive wesnas Sersas B aiiesmn o 1
-27 | 205-12444 o w SOCROUMONEING sures sucvionss cdpsiceos e SOGSURIE TAN ]
-28 FO1-00924 e: w PG EORROEE ' ieoain soweinin iReEmTRS Rk RO D 25
-29 200-009%% s my LS EORRID e acriiaiiiie  fbies @i e SRR B e 1
=30 200-03687 B 1 T = = 1
=31 § 200-11145 . Rechifier, Silicon . . & & v v v s r e e e e e e e e e e e 4
-32 | A06-00104 . . Resistor, Carbon, 1800 ohms, 1/2W . .. ... ... 1
-33 [ 300-05210 ¢ 5 EonnclorpBdge D50 JEplgned S mensoaiielal hade 1
-34 | 703-00222 o 5 Copaciion Ceramiv; DOTMED.S06N: & 5o baeit s .
=35 | 714-00231 .« Copocitar, Electrolytic, 5 MFD, 400 . . . .0 .. .. ... 1
-36 | 703-01430 v o TIngs RN e S s TR Eo S G 2
II
— STANDARD HARDWARE -
-A 82733006 Serew, Self-Tapping, 8-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd, Std. 51.
Type 23
-B 80734414 Screw, Machine, 10-37 x 778, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd. Std, 51,
-C 87844400 Mut, Hex., 10-32, Keps
-D 80733004 Serew, Machine, 8-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex, Wash., Hd. Std. 51,
-E BA933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 78
-F 80733005 Screw, Machine, 8-37 x 5716, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd. 51d, 51,
-G 80734406 Screw, Machine, 10-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, Std, 51,
-H BOF32304 Screw, Machine, 6-32 x 1/4, Sems Hex, Waosh, Hd. 5td. 5.

PC-41




i
4 L;‘iﬁlu S L/11I i‘l'f&ﬁ“ﬂ'

PARTS CATALD G

-
S
T -
=
[P
C
\V. LAY
A
/
=

Figure 2. Credit Unit Assembly

PC-42




Pl

78
:I') E,"I1I1Ll.,5-;{' L.-"1'1n‘c5ant

PARTS CATALOD G

Fig. &
Index Mo, Part Number Description Qty.
2- &03-03300 Credit Unit Assembly . . 0. 000 0o o 0 oo oo e on oo n 0 1
=1 AD0=05297 L dZover Jpont pmhCEIE DR SR OB VR e 1
-2 301-05832 WiperAmembly o cossn oo ssen wasen s 1
-3 A03-00721 Fuse; Carlridge oo ooy aidie i 003 el e aovie e 1
=4 J0Z-05580 Switch Circuit Assembly . . . .0 v o o i n v i i v ve e 1
-5 200-07458 Screve TTop s s Soitesiin SURIEREY BOEN BendnE mSdamion 2
=& 201-12056 o P ate Assembly Front wivpesisn smemonn s soassssss s 1
-7 200-00130 . Clip,Cable o 0 0 e e e e e 1
-8 200-07484 o Stop Arm, Credil Lo 0oL L Lo 1
-9 200-1294%9 . StopilirmCangel w4 e RS BaALeA DER BN SO oS e 1
-10 200-12052 soNheslRarchets . S5 pEetale ST RREL D BEL &N Sk i
=11 201-12055 « Fowl and Shaft Assembly 0 o o v o v v s b e e 2
=12 200-12048 crdhpang U Tamsion: Gl UGS R B S o B e 2
-13 A01-01430 s RingiRetaining, i srvissss wromsn B RN S B goaw 2
-14 724-01215 Spacer, Sleeved povvy s SEERGEE SUEIeNE R . 1
=15 202-12058 Reller Brocket and ShaftAssembly . 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1
-1é 201-07825 Bracker and Roller Assembily, Credit « o o v o 0 0 0 v 0 0 0 0 s 1
=17 201-11548 | . . Brackef and Roller Assembly, Cancel o o 0 0 v v v v 0 v 0 1
-18 716=01130 e we PAOSREIE ce e e Bk R DaTerald SRTRACEL EU0 Z
-19 200-07447 Shaft .. oo oo o s EEemnds ST Ve i
=20 202-077546 Plunger and Tip Assembly, Cancel . . . . . . ... . oL o 1
-21 201-07754 Plunger and Tip Assembly, Credit . . . . . . .o 0 o L. o 1
-22 205-11505 Solengid Assembly, Cancel . . o o o 00 v v v v e e r e e e 1
=23 204-11505 Solenoid Assembly, Credit . . . . . o0 o v v L oL 1
-24 200-12951 Brackel, dolenoid o coivd dan weiiiee e v B S 1
-25 201-1201% Plimgee Siome sowvenin wimns i e SOOI BOE 3
26 A12-01207 Washar, Flat . v sommmrarmonn aamiem soadamese a0 3
=27 200-11533 SPETing; COMPPESION  woe sosia ws sonon s s oo s 3
=28 201-1285% Solencid, Step o v v 0w e e e e e e e 3
-29 200-12040 Plate, Spocer . .« 0 0 0 0 o i i v v v e e e e e e e 1
-30 300-05575 & Frame, Side: 4 waiioan Siid B B BALEES Uhanml oG 2z
=31 201-07792 o Detentifssemblye Shaeisy phdian R L SN BREE W 1
=32 301-05834 . Plate Assembly Mounting . . . . . . oL L0 ool 1
— STANDARD HARDWARE —

- 80751410 Serew, Cap, ¥4-40 x 5/8, Skt. Hd.

-B 87841400 | Nut, Hex., #4-40, Keps

-C BOSB3004 | Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 1/4, Hex. Wash. Hd, Std. S1.

=0 BO734432 | Sereve, Machine, ":'_10—32 = 2, Sems Hex. Wesh, Hd, 5ed, 31,

-E BlaB4437 Screw, Machine, ":'_]'3—32 % 2, Hex. Wash, Hd, 5td. 51,

-F | B0733008 Screw, Machine, $8-32 « 1,2, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. 51,

-G ! BE933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Sorew, #3

-H | BOF3I2304 Screw, Machine, ":'_6-3? x 174, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, 5id, 51,

-l | BOFIZ306 Serew, Machine, #6-37 » 3/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 1,

-K BEYIZ300 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, ¥4

PC-43




RECORD CHANGER

j!ﬁﬂf:;‘fff
/e

W G

s
_ -
- e
- =
S
™ s —=
=

parts catalog

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 TROY HILLS RD. WHIPPANY MN.J O73931




e

FIGLIRE
MO,

- il

+

g e e« Tt I W I T S LT N

N =
+

L5 T -

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

CATALOG

MODEL 1100 RECORD CHANGER PARTS CATALOG

Record Changer Mechanism . . . % WEEeTE
Caoble and Annunciator Assembly . . . . . . .
Popularity Meter . . . . ., . . .. ...,
Com Switch and Mator Assembf}r S BN 4
Search Unit and Pin Wheel Assembly . . . . .
Search Unit Assembly (Sheet 1) , . . . . .,

Search Unit r‘\s.semmy (Shesf 2 on o wown b ..
Stop Switch Assembly . . . . L . L, .. ..
Megezine-Belt-Transfer Amm Assembly . . . . .

Tone Amm Assembly ., . . .. ., ., . i W
Turntakle Moter and Plate Assembly . . . .,
scan Control Assembly . . . . . . . . L L.

Magazine Motor and Detent-Magazine Drive- .
Popularity Meter Drive Assembly

Transfer Drive-Toggle Linkage-Base Assembly ,

Main Wiring Homess and Related Pares . . . .
Mechanism Support and Spring Assembly

o + 8w
= . +

..... £ e

L -
- T
o4 s om s s o+ ow

.

o E +
. e
£ oe o *
+ o8 % = = s s w .
. = 4w

. + .
v E R
" s s 8+ a o= o= o=
.

PAGE MO,

PC-46,

PC-48
PC-49

PC-50,
PC-52,
PC-54,
PC-54,
PC-58,
PC-&0,
PC-62,
PC—&4,
PC-66,
FC-68,

PC-70,
PC-72,
PC-74,

47

=]

53
55
57
a9
&1

&3
&5
&
&5

71
73
75

PC-45




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 1. Mechanism Assembly

PC-46




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Ory.

Fig. &
Index Ho, Part Humber Description
1- &03=-03030 Mechanism Assembly . . . . . . 0L o0 b b w d s e e 1
-1 J00-05%0% g TEIMG-ARDURGIOPOR s siien wiiiie wokin O soamd BTy s 1
-2 301-05217 Coble and Annunciotor Assembly (See F:g. 2) sewe eveinw RGEE W 1
-3 301-05465 . Popularity Meter {(See Fig. 3} . . . . « . & & v o v 4 o .. 1
-4 401-05614 . Com Switch and Meotor .ﬁssemb|y o L T 1
-5 404-05012 . Search Unit and Pin Wheel Assembly(See Fig. 5V, .« . . . . . . ]
b 200-1078%9 . Bolt, Mounting . . .+ « + « . . . o e e s e a e as 3
-7 200-11587 wooMutSpEed B PENE REN TN BN R SR F SR G 2
-8 702-01430 on WingRebInNng Bl MR Waar SRy e BN Wah N 1
-9 401-05024 Stap Switch Assembly (See Fig. 7] . aie SiRa BN BRAER 6 1
-10 Mo Mumber . Maogazine-Belt-Transfer Arm Assembly I.’Se& Fig. E]- G 1
-11 303-05124 . Tone Arm Assembly (See Fig, ¥ . . . . + &+ + + + + 4 & 1
=12 00-05218 v TrimgeMechonism “won wonin wreie wen ety el wride 1
-13 200-02182 Boigh! o wovenm oo v e SRS ASERE aiEus s e 1
-14 200-11569 e SG IP e BRI e wommoon mnaeme moses s Guie  EpERNEG SGUECTR MOENGS A 1
=15 3071-05661 . Turntable Assembly . . . . o . o oL L L L L e e e 1
=16 200-10857 o TEipWire L oL L s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
=17 F01-014320 v+ Ringy Retaldbig s 09075 @90 S Va0 B e W 1
-18 201-12554 o Huobd couin Slve GREW waEem 5 OB E EER EREE W 1
=19 401-05373 Tumbable 5 b s NN Dai e el TR 1
=20 401-05044 Turntakle Motor and F‘lu’re Assembly (See Fig, 10) . . . . . .. ]
=21 201-115%4 . Annunciator Drive ond Bracket Assembly ., . . . . . . .. 1
-22 F03-01430 e ow Ringy Pebaifingeoe sums soeie siwie w0 mie g s miwoE W 1
-23 F03-01440 wir a: DEORINOD oo wrmye wrerm soess e A aSREE mUEEE 1
=24 201-115%0 wr ne DFIVEANRUNEIOIE wonse somm womse woscie wemons soeon s 1
-25 200-1099% Bracket . & . 0 v 4 s 4 s s s e e e e e e e e e e 1
=26 200-11513 I EE N P U O R 1
=27 201-11515 . Plunger, Solenoid . . . . . . . L R G W 1
-28 302-05111 Scon Control Assembly (See Fig. ]1'} ............ 1
=29 Mo Mumber Magazine Motor and Detent Assembly-Magazine Drive- . . . . 1
Popularity Meter Drive (See Fig, 12}
=30 201=11004 & MNameplate e i e amess vy womis SorE oeTE eoEsE
=31 Mo Mumber . Transfer Drive=Toggle Linkage ond Bose ﬁssembf}f (See Fig. 13). .
-3z Me Mumber . Main Wiring Harness ond Related Parts (See Fig. 14) . . . . . .
=33 200-11537 b AU PROEE S SPIING xon womecw siimate moomon e eemcce e
— STANDARD HAROWARE —

-A 82682306 Screw, Self-Taopping, 6-32 x 3/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. $I.

Type 23
-B 280733004 Screw, Machine, ¥8-32 x 1/4, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd, Std. 5,
-C B0434408 Serew, Self-Tapping, #10-32 x 1/2, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 5.

Swage Form
-0 #0373508 Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 378, Truss Hd. Phillips 51.
-E 28933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 8 I
=F 82684406 Screw, Self-Tapping, ¥10-32 x 3/8, Hex. Wash, Hd. Std., Sl, |

Type 23 '
-z 82424408 Screw, Self-Tapping, #10-32 x 1/2, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 5. |

Type 23 |
=H BO7 33006 Screv, Machine, #5-32 x 378, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. 5. :

1

e

PC-47




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

| o 1
| g
i :i
: !“,_,--F'“
|
& L‘
S
Figure 2. Cable and Annunciator Assembly
Fig. &

Index Ma. Part Number Description Oty.
2= 301-05217 Caoble and Annunciator Assembly (See Fig. 17 . . . . . . Ref.
-1 200-03814 Spring, Tension . . . . « v « & . et 1
=2 FO1-01430 RingiRetaining @ o o o8 0 DoEdE e b feEew @ 1
-3 201-10994 ShulFarss o e w0 s ) B @ 2dm P O B 1
-4 201-10978 Plunger . « « &« « & PRI e e e e e e e e 2
=5 204-10743 Cotlizbalentid: & Fne B F S 808D 2 : 2
-5 FH1=-01204 WasheroFlat = % Sl B o ame S pRTEED 4
-7 A03-01430 Ring, Redaining . . o = v v @ v we v ie v 2 e w o wo 4
-l 0-10975 Geat;: PIAIensi & e 5 o s e aies o z 1
-9 T 200-10993 Shati=Pinion s @ crre b @ wonas SoEie ooee s Wi 1
=10 703-01440 Bearing . = -sox sie . ainE e . e 2
-11 H0-13005 o mgar s HomberWhrel . oaow sawse s weenes senss e I
-12 201-13008 Whedlim T EEHEN . o sumens sow v sovesse smoeem  wosse s snoas ]
=13 301-05215 Drive Assembly . . . o o o o L o o o e C e 1
-14 H0-11588 Shaft, Annuncialor . & . &« & 4 & 4 s 4 e e e e e e e . 1
-14 204-10990 Cables &5 @ s = B 8 soais adsas Siowis Wiaes S I
-14 F03-01460 & Beopingd SEST AN UORTT iatn suENR daghh GERNT S 1
=17 201=11546 Shaft and Geor Assembly . . . . . L .00 - w L o0 L 1
-18 200-11593 Bracket, Gear Mounting . . . A
-19 202-10%34 Frame Assembly . . . . .+ 4 v v v o4 .. VR v i

— STANOARD HAROWARE -
=4 BO732303 Screw, Machine, #6-32 % 3716, Sems Hex., Wash, Hd. 5td. 51,
-8 BO7B82303 Serscrow, Fga32 x 3514, Sacket Hd, Cup Pt.

PC-48




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 3. Fopularity Mater

] -
Fig. &

Index Ho, Part Number Description Oty
3= a01-05485 Popularity Meter (See Fig, 1} . . - . . Vo EE OTEE G i i oe..l Ref:
-1 FOZ-01200 o Washer, Flot v @i S oh SR E B Y i S LE 3
=8 300=0515% . Plate; Resebs o v oeiw oin o P R ER N OB LR SN T 1
-3 200-10%85 . Spring, Comprassion « « + + & - . o . .. R R e o !
-4 200-11582 . Pin, Playmeter + + « + o . o .. s bW AR Nneww & ey 100
-5 200-10949 . Stud, Reset Guide + + « « & & 4+ & WA B 3 i mempmer oo 3
-4 200-10486 . Screw, Maochine. . . . . B R RS i e RS G b . 3
-7 300=05159 . Plate, fock . . . . .. C e e e e e o AR ago SIS S 1
-8 200-10982 . o Spocer - s s r e e e e e e e e e R 3
=5 200-10%a8 . eI i P e T B B0 F e was s o 1
=10 200-11581 . Spring, Tension « « « . . R REEEE 25 BOE N e e s 1
=11 300-05198 ¢ Strip Ploymeters wfe Wi SN 00 ST o WFE W W . 1
-2 200=10%68 ¢ cRingy Prictioma s s ol o A i 3 1
=13 201-11539 . Plate, Front: o¢ v woa G B MR E e dEeRE &5 ]

— STANDARD HAROWARE —

=A B24682304 Screw, Self-Tapping, F6-32 x 174, Hex, Wash, Hd, $id, 51, Type 23

PC-49




MODEL 1100
RECORD
CHANGER

6
2y b,

PARTS CATALOG

o,

£

{12 }

Cam Switch and Maotor Aszsembly

Figure 4.

=50

PC




—Jm  MODEL 1100
0 RECORD
XY CHANGER
PARTS CATALOG
Fig, &
Index Ho. Part Number Description Qty.
4- 401=05816 Cam=3witch and Motor Assembly (See Fig. 1) . .. . . ., PR Ref.
=1 200-10829 . Actuator, Switch . .. ... ... ... .. f e e e e e e e e a
-z 200-10732 Switeh, Sensitive | L L s s s b ke ke e e e e e ee e, 1
-3 200-10733 o oowibeh changibive i DD ST e e b ke s 7
=4 200-10830 v Nuby Plateinsn it St i B e g
-3 200-1330% v cnmulotor: sivsen pns selssnor S BERTEL vidpre 1
=& 704-01430 . Ring, Retaining . . . . . . G RENTR GG 1
-7 300-05674 v RSHMSWIEER oy boioeRoeninEsy SRRl SheluTE i s 1
-8 200-07545 o JCHPEable  sassena i s Eee e 1
- J00-05124 « Plate, Switeh Mounting v « v v o & voo o0 6 06 9% v n i 1
=10 201-10828 . Plate, and Stud Assembly . . . . . I — 1
=11 300-05214 Plate, Mounting .« . . v v s v o o v n v ot b e v v e e ow e aas 1
=12 303-0512%9 Motor Mounting Plate Assembly . . 00 oL o0 0 0. . 1
=13 703-01430 s o cRinggRetaining « 4 sl DSEEN saien " e aea 2
-14 A01=-05204 v o« PawliRatchet Gioe s vilGie s ool B T CE 1
=15 200=10835 v o oapringyTorsloncssd gaymeren Ean R R e e I
=14 200-10834 Spring: Tenston: i enoordn Siideieh SRERIETTEE RN 1
=17 201-10834 BN A HIEPEr e ) iicn fadiarnins peunr pin s st e s s 1
=18 200-12075 Spring, Compression . . v v w v s v o v s v n b s s 2 s P 1
-19 200-03816 « « pring, Tension . ... ....... B RN R 1
=20 203-10833 + + Plate and Ratchet Assembly . . ., . R T e [
-21 201=115%8 . Motor and Crank Assembly . .. 0 .. 0L, C e e _— 1
=22 F&=0T1T130 BinicRells: orssh Sneas T P R 1
-23 71901130 PinaeRoll falisis e T W T S e 1
-24 202-10807 Crank-and:Fincdssembly 0000 SG5nsn Bin Sl 55y 1
-25 401-05059 Mlobar. e Socareys DUNETDE SRR BeleomEEaEn R 1
- STANDARD HARDOWARE -
=4 80351410 Screw, Machine, Y4-40 < 578, R4, Hd, Phillips 51,
-B B0754808 Screw, Cop, #10-32 % 1/2, Socket Hd.
=G 80733005 Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 5/16 Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. Sl.
-D 80733004 Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 1/4, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. S,

PC-51




8
v
-
w
0
2

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 5. Search Unit and Pin Wheel Assembly

PC-52




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Ho. Part Number
H= ADd-0a012
-1 AD0-05052
-7 200-107a9
=3 Z00= 12865
-4 200-11577
-3 A01-03011
=6 301-05190
-7 F0&=-01301
- 200=-10939
-9 200-11511
=10 301-05157
=11 200-11077
-1z 200=10%47
-13 FOE-01215
-4 A0-10832
=15 201-132a0
=4 B7BAS700
-B 80743708
- 20053009
=0 2884412
-k 30334404

Search Unit and Pin Wheel Assembly (See Fig, 13 . . ..
Cover, Protective
Balt, Machine
Label, Caution . . .

. Bracket, Locating
Search Unit Assembly (See fig. &)1, . . .

Description

. Pin Wheel Assembly

Mut, Hex., 1/4=20, Keps
Scrow, Self-Tapping, .‘:"19_24 % 172, Sems Hex., Wash, Hd, 5:d. 51,

Mut, Self-locking .

Spacer . . . . .

Spcar Ty

Flate Pin Whesl
Spring, Friction

Pin, Selector . .

SPOCRE e Wi

Suppart, Search Unit

Plate, Pin Wheel

— STANDARD HARDWARE -

Swage Fom

Screw, Machine, 78-32 x 9714, Pan, Hd. Std. Sl.

Screw, Self-Tapping, P10-32 x 374, Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. 51.Type 23
Serew, Self~Tapping, fo-32 x 174, Rd. Hd. Phillips 51. Swage Fam

Qty.
gt Ref,
R I
e _ 1
...... 1
2
1
- & 1
wE £
..... . 2
..... . 4
ST Fotme 1
e 100
...... 200
7
G W 4
sooess  pa 1

PC-53




MODEL 1100
RECORD
CHANGER

'0
o mb

PARTS CATALOG

(

Figure &. Search Unit Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2)

PC-54




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Mo, Part Humber Description Qty.
b= &01-03011 Search Unit Assembly (See Fig. 5) . . . . o v v v v v v v v v Ref.
-1 201-11534 . Plunger Assembly . . . oL 0L e e e e e e s 2
-2 F12-01207 . Wosher, Flat . . . ¢ o 0 o v o o i v w s SrREEL Dkl SR X 3
-3 200-11533 « Spring, Compresgion. o ¢ 4 v i s v s s s v on mvmnm s 2
-4 20410743 Coi | Ouitside Row Salech: o viaiin i Swania ovi i 1
-5 205-10743 s Coilyiinside:Row Select i En Vv SRR 1
-6 300-05112 . Arm, SelectCoil . ... .. .. CETRNE DA Dusae o ]
-7 725-01205 o WadhersFlat o« oneuse smre endmemiie wlin SR ASENEMGTE B 2
-8 F2-01214 Sphcer: SINeVE  ouiee EsEeneETRTEe St eRenE ESETEI 60 1
-9 200-11583 vo g OTOUND i wrms s e e R R 1
=10 301-05209 . Wiper Agcambly ., oL oL il s e L B 1
=11 201-11573 . Circuit Board Assembly . . . . ..o L o LR 1
=12 FO7-014540 G oo Bearingisn sepssiing PUEReEE hin TuOnanE wani e 1
=13 T06-00223 . . Copacitor, Ceramic Dise, 0.0V MFD SO0V . . ... o v b 1
=134 400-05048 st Board covcids aaeies e LS RONGRSNCR At 1
~-14 300-05115 . Motor, Search Unit . . . . . .. R . T 1
-15 703-01430 . Ring, Retaining v o v e ssos. e e 2
=14 201-06045 wi: e MOPE TAIEr yon mon s e miopriminte o m e W 1
=17 201-11838 . Gear, Upperldler. « o o v v v o i i b e 1
-18 201-11023 . Bracket, Motor Mounbing + + v + v o ¢ ¢ o o o o s 0 4 0 s 0 & 4 1
-9 301-0559% . Wiper Assembly . ... .. ..., e 1
=20 702-00931 - Clomp.Cable oiiii-in Dnioa Toign LUl o i ]
=21 400-05010 o FromessMounbing S SR ey sivavan e 1
-22 201=-1077% Wheeli-Sprag: oisoisvaiEen SRy et anhe 1
-23 301-05141 Geaor and Shaft Assembly . . .. . 0. v i i sl 1
-24 201-10760 . Idler Pin and Plate Assembly . . . . . . o v v v i v e 1
=25 202-11575 Commector, Bdae . v v s v s v r v s 8 0 00 o 6 0 o wiga W 1
-26 200-11575 Connector, Edge o v s g o b snie ms b taaa s s 1

- STANDARD HAROWARE -

-4, 80732303 Screw, Machine, #6-32 x 3/16, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd, 5td. Sl.
-B 80733014 Screw, Machine, f8-32 x 7/8, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd, Std. 5,
-C 87853000 Nut, Square, #8-32 ;
=D BO7E1410 Screw, Cop, #4-40 x 5/8, Socket Hd,
-E 87841600 Mut, Hex., #4-40, Keps
-F 0482304 Serew, Machine, "'_6-32 x 1/4, Hex. Wash, Hd. 5td, Sl.
-G 80732304 Screw, Machine, ¥6-32 x 1/4, Sems Hex, Wash. Hd. Std. 5.
-H 88932300 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, L
-] 80751514 Screw, Cap, f1-40 7/8, Sacket Hd,
K, 80743708 Screw, Self-Topping, #10-24 x 1/2, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td,

51, Swage Form
=L BO7344048 Screw, Machine, #10-32 x 3/B, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. Sl.
=M B3934400 Washer, Ploin, Machine Screw, #10

PC-=55



MODEL 1100
RECORD
CHANGER

A
PARTS CATALOG

(

Search Unit Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2)

Figure &.

PC-56




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Fig, &

Index Mo, Parl Number Description aty.
= Search Upit Assembly {Conb}: oo o0 cvin o vininine oww s
=27 i 200-108%% . Clip, Retaining . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ]
=28 ] 200-10897 « Resk; Tronsfer-Afm: o ia o o bd sie aial e wisos i P w 1
=25 | 200=10787 e ] B e e e e P e e 1
=30 | 200-10784 i Chprifgy Tefislon it caisonl SumegRn Beehaleee Seonne 1
=31 201-10781 . bBrocket ond Stop Mut Assembly . L L, L. L h s h e e s 1
-3z 200-50122 v o DiedeSillcan oo oiien i RN et et 1
-33 200-11145 1 sRectibien mocpas musons SREINEL DEGNIVIE DONSRANS TSI 2
=34 200-10981  GdpaEilef, B MEDR: YOO & soovasers smveess domnees s m e 1
-35 305-08050 . Relay Assembly, Sprag (S1) . . . . . v i h v i v e e 1
=36 FOT=01430 i BN s REANRING, wosemos somome s N 2
=37 200-03598 .o PingHings L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e 1
-3a 201-10758 e AMMAIUTE L L L e ek ke e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1
-39 308-08050 . Relay Assembly, Sprag (52) . . . . . ... .. e e e e e e e e 1
-40 701-01430 i o RingsRetaining 5w s PG Cie s fana 2
-41 200-03598 « 5 R HEnge s L Snina L LA v sy Pammily Ui 1
-42 201-10759 ¢ A wlrmetinsnnsl SRS PSS SRR SRS BEERER 1
=43 FOA=00 104 . Resistor, Composition, 1,800 chens 1/2W . . . . o .00 v v v 1
=44 2071-11574 « Ralay, Armature (R2} & & & v v v v s ¢ 00 50 » SO RS 1
=45 200-10193 « Terminal Strip . . . . G hEGRERE TORTTNREY DAERSRE SNSRI 1
-4& 303-05114 . Plate and Bearing Assembly . . . . . SRR e e 1
=47 200=10764 i R i e M W e 1

- STANOARD HARDWARE —

-G BO7 32304 Screw, Machine, f6-32 » 174, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 5l.
= BO352312 Serew, Machine, #5-37 u 374, Rd. Hd, Phillips SI.
-P B0 34404 Screw, Machine, #10-37 » 174, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd, Std, 5l
-Q B7842300 Mut, Hex., #6-32, Keps




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 7. Stop Switch Assembly

PC-58




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Ma. Part Humher Description Qty,
7= 401 =05024 Stop Switch Assembly (See Fig. 1) . . . . o . o v v i v s v oo o n Ref.
=1 08-01432 Rt -Befaining o aveasess somnsim ooumsens @Hm s ; i
-2 F21=01206 Lo Washer oL .00 oLl 0L eI R e e 1 BB 1
-3 F20-01204 e e e e e e e e 1
-4 200-11535 SIEBwe & wili Qb e ahiiim memmomin s e mem e mim o i
=5 200-10%53 Spring, Compression .o & o0 v s S s < v R 1
5 201-10934 o Slinking S ol 1
-7 200-10%54 Spring, Tension . o v v v v v v vt v vl SERS SRR G 1
-B 200-10734 | . Switch, Sensitive . . . . oo i v s e e e e e S 2
=¥ 200=10830 | =p NubaPlabe: oo anciovn ivesses smsny Somees oum o s 1
=10 200=10B50 | uoGaar, Selecdi oo et wteieieny eeiEtety Elale B0 e 1
=11 200-03713 Spring; TEnSION o Goaerese eTRETRL R R wetE e 2
=12 200-10%26 | Reset Lever Assembly . . . . . . 4 o s v 0 i hh e i 8 2
-13 706-01130 4 Pin, Rall . . . . .. e 1
=14 200=10%48 | R 1
-15 200-10929 | Bemchebns Shran e el Seal i 1
=1& 2071-10%32 Plonger . .. . . . SR AR RE S S - e e N S v i 2
=17 201-10%36 ol Reset SRnaEaThL Sedniian BETEN BSEN SRREE 2
-18 200-10725 MloFSnopsing: s oares e mrseen W G 2
=19 200-124%5 « Spring, Tension .« 4 v 4« v v v s e R T S 1
-20 PODTRINE | on Wiy SelF-Tockitg s s wismmn bRoHES Glsuo 4 7
=21 FO-01430 | Ring, Retaining + v « o ¢ o v o o & & 0 e v BEdede SReTSTENE 2
-22 400-05028 | Pl it come sopomips smvasyes Bovnsi + G R § 2
=23 201=10924 | . Arm, Pivol. o L . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s v ARSTEEE 1
=24 202-10%924 B TP T 1
-25 200-07545 | O . 1
-24 200-12402 | s Mokibpeed Sin PRI PHLaEN S0 BTN e sk Sibesosae 4 3
=27 200-10%21 | 5 Bufbon; Shidesioiiinsas Unkas Soois dunms Hadan 3
-28 2001-03g22 Screwchdiosting = ooen ST wiitiEn Sy s SR 1
~-29 J01-05156 Switch Plate Assembly , o v v v v o daiie e e . 1

= STANDARD HARDWARE -
-4 BOO53003 Serew, Machine, #g-32 » 3714, Pan Hd. Std. SI,
-B B0351510 Screw, Machine, ¥4-40 x 5/8, Rd. Hd. Phillips 5l.
-C 82931400 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, ¥4
-0 BO733003 Screw, Maochine, #g-37 x 3714, Sems Hex, Wash, Hd. Std. 5l
-t 82682314 Screw, Self-Tapping, fé-32 x 7/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. Sl.
Type 23
-F B24B2310 Screw, Self-Tapping, f6-32 x 5/8, Hex., Wash, Hd, Std. §l.

Type 23

PC-59




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 8. Magozine-Belt-Transfer Arm Assembly

PC-&0




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG
Fig. &

Index Mo. Part Number Description aty.
8- Mo MNumber Magozine=Belt-Transfer Arm Assembly (See Fig. 10 . .. . .. ... Ref,
=1 A01-05390 Transfer Arm and Trunnion Assembly . . . . . . 0 0 v 0 v s W s i
-z A00-05122 Gear, Trunnion , . .. . . % ROV S AR 1
-3 400-05-13 T e
-4 200-03103 Mat; Skop. s 55w T L 1
=5 201-10815 i Pollowse Camasn vn il Pargian Daig bR e 1
=& 200-10a08 | Shoe; Inner: Seaaidn DReiis bl e i i
-7 200-10811 | Spring;Record Releass pop vy Sawvay Dl Blel SE, 1
-3 I -05197 Transfer-Armaand. Hibe: sovvasen eseas Daasin @8 oy 1
-9 F07=-01430 i Ping Retainind s earas eeidn oeleit boas e | ]
=10 200-12537 i wr BRllET  mwmes sopiisons vty S PR A ! |
-11 F03-01430 . Ring, Retoining .« « « « & « « « & WA B SR 1
-1z F21=-01207 Wosher « « 0 0 0 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | 2
=13 200-12538 B L= PR = =T T . 1
-14 200-12534 + . Bearing, Slesve .. ... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e i
=15 201-12532 . Powl Lever and Shaft ., . . ... . .. ... C e e e e e s 1
-4 301=05121 e o Tepmrien 0% St Swimaasn | e e LT S (R 1
=17 201-108%5 Peltis asedomiin SREGEN BEEG s T R e R I
-8 400-05047 Stops=Record w Rsuasun BSSl Ran O MUEL Ergg 1
=19 200-11500 GELTENE DESSRE PAIUDSIRR ASUNDEE RRVEEY CEpAR S NE 2
=20 03-05169 Guide and Belt Support Assembly . . . . .. ... ... ., - 1
=21 703-01430 Rifg BEMNING " ionin v 508 il BRSETHG By SR 2
-2 200-03843 e RetlErsiBeltl oo sanemens o s pes BN W . 2
=23 201-10594 Bracket, Roller. . . . ., . . SR W SRR TR 1
=24 J01-05147 Guide, Gripper Bow . . . . . .. L .. 0., e 1
-5 S02-03010 Magazine Assembly o o 0 L0 L0 L L. L. e wEmEaATs S 1
-2h F01-01440 Bearing, Sleeve . . . . . . . . ... ... e e e e e e e 1
=27 F14-01460 « . Beoring, Slesve . ... ... LA S R 1
-8 300-05191 Gear: i ., PR A SN il s mEn 1
=29 200-11518 Spacens i PRl BRI o Sl e 3
=30 J00-05100 i SupporkyiSeponabie ] SAR JEIETEL SRR L i i 2
=31 200-10803 | g ndsisen eapienen e Gune Bowedn o : 2
=32 401-05044 . . oeparater and Plate Agsembly . . . . 0 0 v 0 Ll e .. 2
=33 A00-05101 | o DIDPEEE e S 3w T EeeinE YO adEis i

|
| — $TANDARD HARDWARE —
-A 0374404 ! Screw, Machine, F10-32 x 378, Truss Hd. Phillips 5l.
-B 87844400 Mut, Hex., ¥10-32, Keps
= 80734404 Screw, Machine, #10-32 x 174, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd, Sid. 5l.
-D 80433020 Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 x 1=1/4, Hex. Wash. Hd, Swaoge Form
-E 88933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, ¥8
-F 80433008 Serew, Self-Tapping, F8-32 x 1/2, Hex. Wash. Hd. Swage Form

PC-41




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Figure 9. Tone Arm Assembly

PC-42

e




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

CATALOG

Fig. &
Index No. Part Number Description Oty,
P 303-05124 Tone Arm Assembly (See Fig. 1) 4 v o v v o v v o v e e e e s . Ref.
-1 200-03713 i opringyTeaslencd SRS SR Al R S e dl aaeia 1
-2 201=10785 . Bracketond Lever Assembly . . . . . . . ..o L Lol 0 o 1
=3 200-03883 : Socket=l Un wadivert aaE 5Y Sl Boeleel o % 1
=4 200-10727 i CamzRlate Assembly o soodion Slsisn aniidn s 1
-5 200-11585 Counterweight s Sasans Somads i Sonars paaas ]
=& 200-10898 Mut, Push-om . . . v v v v s v v v s prRTRRRE gyt Pl SRS 3
=7 2071-10874 v AeeblEs e v Do TTREESE DU DOEEATTS 1
-8 200-13011 o JCArtidge; Seres soeieewss ssavease savEan TR RAERTEDE 1
-3 200-13031 ¢ SIS oo simnred soseoER ENNTETE RSENeNe SeatEEh 1
=10 200-65025 o o Serew, Conbacl L, 4 s h e b e s e e e ke e e e e e e e e s 1
=kl 7501206 Washer, FIBEr & 4 v v vt ot s i v e e e me e e 1
-12 200-10725 Pk, Snop=in . « o v o @ 4 i e e e e e ke e e e e e s e e e s 1
=13 200-10712 Screw; Pivol . . . . .. D SERTEEEE e o e ST T 1
=14 302-05118 o Armoand Lever Assembly . & 4 v v v 4 v b v e h d b e e e 1
-15 200-10724 Magnet . . . .. SR PRV TERE BN it 1
=14 724=01206 WasherzElob s ssossiresasen 0 sy SRR 1
-17 201-65021 Blade; Contact s wmserisn svderes St onreivie arareriis I
-18 201-10714 . Bracket and Shaft Assembly . . . ., . . o o0 s 0L, e i 1
— STANDARD HARDWARE -

-4 IF BOF33005 Screw, Mochine, #3—32;’.5;’3{1, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd. 5rd. 5l

-B | BRF33000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, #g

- | 803115608 Screw, Machine, f4-40 % 12, Fil. Hd. Phillips Sl

-D 878314600 Nut, Hex., #6-32

-E 80501510 Serew, Machine, #4-40 x 5/8, Sems Rd. Hd. Phillips SI.

-F 87832300 Mut, Hex,, ¥4-40

PC-43




PC-é4

MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

CATALOG

Figure 10. Turntable Mator and Plate Assembly




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Mo. Part Number Description Qty,
10- 401-05044 Turntable Motor and Plate Assembly (See Fig. 1) . . . 0 0 0 0 o .. Ref.
-1 201-10708 « Bearing i TonetArm G e dhealig U e RS 1
-2 200=10899 « Ring; Retaining oo civaiais eie 5ivie e R e 2
-3 200-10897 i Rest, Gripper:Bow: 5 osiain CRSDN Seldainn RN 2
=4 200-108%0 i cBrocleats: Fronb:Rask: o soiaaninn Sty Sl AT S eas 1
=3 F12-01430 i cRingRafolming oo Gmioieed DR e SraiEey SR ST R 3

-8 301046001 o MotoraAsembly: oo e EaErEn RS 1|
-7 725-00500 o e toordand Plog:-Assembly .o wosri sssan wuese wsnae 1
=74 F03-00508 . . Cord and Receptacle Assembly . . . . o oo o v v o v b o 1
] F07=00%21 - e Cofnectors Solderlases o Cn Dergan BRSNS SR |
=5 J00-05193 + siooMobees Turdable St Salniall Bl Fhvelisdads 1
=10 200-11501 . Grommet ., ... .. BRI SR MR e R TR 3
-11 200-00%07 . Spring; TEmBION s sumescwie sowienenh mofuesmie oS p— 1
=12 F01-01430 . Ring, Refaining . . = - = « 4 v = « « & v wiimieion SR 3
=13 Z01-10889 o Wheel, Tdler L. 0 s e e e e e e e e e e ek e e e e e e 1
=14 F12-01213 s oAWmsher: o ST BN SN o VEala Eliaaa s 2
-14 201-10888 i Linksibdler e SElnan BN ST SR BNH 1
-4 201-10887 ;ikinkPlungersianin SRELNE HOREDE SRS SRS BN 1
=17 Fl4=-01204 < TWasher iecocsaran e e SRUESNGR NN 6 SR 1
-18 201-08003 + Plunger, Solencid . . . . ... SR S SRS SreE 1
-19 202-11505 . Coil, Speed Shift . . . . .. R R RO i s 1
=20 200-10834 s GEPOEEEE o onmmecnig gesiess SariE e e EERATE K 1
=21 301-05189 . Plate, Motor Mount . . 4 4 v o v o b b o o s s s o o o o o = & = = 1
— STANDARD HARDWARE -

=4, 87845700 Mut, Hex,, 1/4-20, Keps
-B 82684404 Screw, Self-Tapping, F10-32 x 3/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. Sl.

Type 23 _
-C 82683006 Screw, Self-Tapping, ¥8-32 x 3/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. SI.

Type 23
-D 80733005 Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 5/1&, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. Sl.

PC=65




RECORD
CHANGER

o]
o
=
A
)
m
]
0
=

PARTS CATALOG

-H'-\.

Scon Contral Assembly

Figure 11,

PC-&6




MODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

Fig. &

Index Ho. Part Number Description aty.
11- 302-05111 Scon Contral Assembly (See Fig. 10 o 4 0 0 0 v v 0 v v o o w o o o Ref,
=1 F14-00913 . Llug, Terminal « o . oL .. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4
-z FOZ-00924 5 Contdely P Hliaisnd joiieinie Seiind gignl o piRlominn Sow 4
-3 202-12445 ¢ Howsing - Contash ey 0eiiEn S ahin EENTG P 1
-4 201=-11505 « Gail; Toggle Shifter Solenoid ©ov o v v v v e ot v wiinn o I
=3 200=-10830 o Mok Plate & uveiin vt S e e A e I
=t A0-10731 o oyerbehiBiEon: oo SRS SO B S e 1
-7 201-12540 o leiliBoan w sremvien waesi o SEAISE R A 1
-8 F03-01430 . RIAD,REIQIMING s s Soierfes aiporine SRR STRRISHT 2
-9 300-0510% « Pinion, Searning Conttel o i v v wvviis vnmnn s wmw o ; 1
=10 200-10720 w, ONBEE comam s e RLEESEETE  BUAeSe  EASEe  ESei e S 1
-1 200-0891%9 o AP TENEONE e vmits vmrerinns sosmmenos SolSimgs sy b 1
=12 200-08547 ooShafl, Pilvot o 0 L 0 o s s e e e e e e e e e e s f e e e e e e e e 1
=13 FO07-01213 5 Bpadir, Slesven SRS N RRS BaUENeN BN ES DENEEL A 1
-14 201-08842 . bBracket, Reset . ... .. Rt ornianh Dvaath alband in ]
=14 200-08844 o mhafe Bl wRiNL DURSRRR BN SNl miemihn B I
-14 200=1152% & Weighls sres duiiaedn S SRR SnlEeEn Eaaen i 1
=17 201-10%70 o Ameary Redan s, vheovisie SRS M BEESTEN ST O 1
-8 200-10721 . Shoft, Switch Lever Pivat . . . . . LR GURRGELEL DO S 1
=19 J00-05108 e A RN s ey Gt Bt RRIOCEE SRR R 1
=20 F10-01440 v BROFINGE wowie e s i A SUANERAN O EAT ASndei S 1
-21 400-05030 S 1

- STANDARD HARDWARE -
=4 80733004 Screw, Machine, T8-32 x 174, Sems Hex, Wash. Hd, Std. S,
-B 8933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 78
-C 80731410 Screw, Machine, ¥4-40 x 5/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 5.
-0 28931400 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 74




MCODEL1100

RECORD
CHANGER

CATALOG

PC-63

Drive=Popularity Meter Drive Assembly

Figure 12, Magazine Motor and Detent-Magazine




: MODEL 1100
o RECORD
G CHANGER
9,
PARTS CATALOG
Fig. &
Index No. Part Number Description Qty.
12- Mo MNumber Magozine Motor and Detent Assembly-Mogozine Drive- . . . . . . . Ref.
Popularity Meter Drive (See Fig. 1)
-1 F02-01430 . Ring, Refaining o . siowois vous i i e 1
-2 300-05149 . Pulley, Popularity Meter . . . . . ... ...,. i e o0 S 1
=3 200-10894 - capring, Tenston oyl svaaan s SR BAERE Eni 1
-4 201-10878 e ABalECTImMIng: oy pres seSmen . T PEERE R 1
=5 200-10880 s PUHEy s i pmann on GimeE ESRIENE e Wl 1
-4 201-11012 . |dler Bracket Asembly . .. ............. e e 1
-7 FO3-01430 «» » Ring, Relgining . ........, EE BRI RS MR S i
-8 200-10879 . . Pin, Idler .. .o, B e 1
-9 200-03843 .« . Roller, Belt . . . . . i i vt i s e e e e S 1
=10 A07-01460 = Bearing  iEeaTe Ve aneemim e oA w ks 1
-11 706-01440 + « Beorimg ... .... O P asa sk s 1
-12 200-10877 o e Bradkefy Idler G il it sl s . v s 1
-13 Z13-01200 o oWashier: ofs Gaenial GRNREERLSLES S e i 2
=14 301-05181 o eearPinkon cnnss siaie e e S e 1
=15 706-01130 ¢ PRl o cosegasmersans AR R SR B i 1
=16 200-10826 i FHOB coarmase svcewinas e e R S SRR 1
-17 201-11000 . Magozine Drive Shoft Assembly . . . . v v v v v v o v i v w o h 1
-18 401-05022 . Magazine Motor Defent Assembly . . . . . . ... ... SR 1
=19 200-10731 .« Switch, Defent . v v v 0 v v v b e v e m e v oeaa e 1
-20 200-10843 - .« Spring, Temsion . . . .0 .00 ... ... Wi AEUStr 1
=21 201-03822 . . Serew, Adjusting. . . .. .. B BRGNS s oot 1
=22 705-01430 s e Bingy Rebdining oG d s 5 Lt e e meem v e e e e e 2
=23 201-10855 ¢ wrnbimkiiDebenty fh sl haoiiaow aniiEng g SR ek 1
-24 201-10854 o atleverDebent Sadas BERGE SRS e b e 1
-25 201-10857 « . Plunger Agsembly ., ... .....,... A R 1
=26 F03-01130 i wewas PimeRellia Siavonss s RN AR DEOTIREL Maium 3 1
-2 200-06224 ¢ seoiw LINEPIONGEr cocen soinan wnowrss pows S e 1
-28 20010848 « -+ = Plunger, Solengid . .ovwwwowvwn ST R 1
-29 200-10849 v e SOPOBPIUNESE ovovcunn wmserene szeis T e B e 1
=30 201-11505 . . Coil, Detent . . . v v v u u .. I R rp— 1
=31 F03-01430 . . Ring, Betaining .. ... e e e e e e e e e e e - 1
=32 300-05133 « o« Wheel, Detent . . . .. v v v v v v v v .. . 1
=33 4071-05015 . .« Motor, Magozine . . ... .. ... B T o 0 ko 1
=34 301-05135 . o« Bracket, Motar. . . . . . .. e A R T e, 1
=35 301-05125 . Bracket, Motar . . .. .. e e E R 1
— STANDARD HARDWARE -
-4 80782303 Setscrew, #6-32 % 3/16, Socket Hd. Cup Pt.
-B 80733005 Screw, Machine, ¥8-32 x 5/16, Sems Hex, Wash. Hd. Std. S,
-C 80501610 Screw, Self-Tapping, #4-40 x 5/8, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. SI.
Type 23
-D 80733004 Screw, Machine #8-32 x 1/4, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. 5.
-E 88933000 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 78
-F 80434408 Screw, Self-Tapping, F10-32 x 1/2, Hex. Wash, Hd. Std. 5l.
dwage Form

PC-5%




MODEL 1100
RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALCG

-

e

£

1

Figure 13. Transfer Drive=Toggle Linkage-Base Assembly

PC-70




!./‘_"x

MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOCG

Fig. &

Index Mo. Part Number Description aty.
13- Mo MNumber Transfer Drive-Toggle linkage ond Base Assembly (See Fig. 17 . . . . Ref.
=1 200-10844 Baaring, SIenvel. . oo wnetise oo are et g T 1
= 200-10364 . Bearing, TAFUSE 4 v v v v e e e e e e e e e e 1
-3 200=-10792 R T T e sepnnse sreaesime Srenins  aEmpettasy SRR sy 5 Z
-4 200-10955 o Spring, Tension . .« v v v b e h e h e e e e e e e e e . ]
=5 F03-01430 . Ring, Retaining + v v v v v v o o v i i e e e e e e, e e e 4
- 201-10823 & DinkcCrostahem: 2% 580l 0WiN U0t vommemn P 1
-7 201-11517 = Linkond PirBssemblyc ool D iy e oan B i 2
-8 200-10817 & Pohing, Teyelecblet @iy BRI B S 2
-G F04-01301 i MU Sleemn s v SEERTN SRRERRETERE IO SRR 2
-10 200-11528 Einy; Tooglasseas wenensn ofsmes sass Bk SEELELOREN SR : 2
1 704-01430 i DS Eatining ww mnenry s See WeeaeE I ]
-12 0407460 e BEOTIMG e wdvusios seiess sty oows PR SSNTESE W 1
=13 200-10793 Link, Transfer . . . .. .. W R AR R AT 1
-14 201-10809 Collar and Rell Pin Assembly . . o . 0 0 vt o o vt e e s 1
-15 F20=01101 cow Pin, Drive & o b e e e e e e e e e e AT 1
=16 200-10799 Collar, Shaft . . . . . . . v . . . e e e e e s e e e 1
=17 F05-014540 Bearing . . v 000 o SEUE TR N AR Summaimn n Z
-18 201-10800 o SagmentCiearand Shofd (a0 G Lasvn SV e S eEs 1
=17 201-10892 o Tone Arm Com Assembly . . .. o ... o000 S 1
=20 200-10%09 SEENG Sorshars sl s wieERERT, PR [
-21 400-05008 Gan T coan s DORNEN ST SR 2 1
=22 A00=-05014 oo ety Tronnion & Com Drive oo wwieiin siiiaivie visteties o 1
=23 FO2=01460 i BEGEIRIE g sngsmiin @8 us il s e e slee et SO ST 2
=24 200-10820 Washer, Wave . - o v o vw v we monwws s SRS A 2
-25 719-01130 T | e ]
-26 200-10794 Gear, Camshafl & 4 0 0 v v 4 6 4 v o v o v 6 v v v mm nomnaas ]
=27 200-10791 Shaft, Trunnion Drive . . . o v o v vt e e e e v e s e e e e
-28 403-05003 . T e il U T
-29 201=11520 s: Guidey Resord BiRdngs DUy Sonsen I e w
=30 Z01-11521 o GuideRecord RN TS JRnian e PRI PR

— STANDARD HARDWARE -
13-4 80734408 Screw, Machine, #10-32 » 3/8, Sems Hex. Wash., Hd, Std. §l.
-B 82342714 Screw, Self-Tepping, Y6-32 x 1, Pan Hd. Phillips SI. Type 23
=C 807a2303 Setserew, 16-32 x 3716, Socket Hd. Cup Pt.
-D 80783003 Setscrew, #8-32 x 3/16, Socket Hd. Cup Pt.
“E 82681604 Screw, Self-Tapping, 74-40 x 1/4, Hex. Wash. Hd. Std. SI.
Type 23
-F BO784404 Setscrew, #10-32 x 1/4, Socket Hd. Cup Pt.
-G BEYIZ300 Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 76
-H 8073205 Screw, Machine, ¥6-32 x 5714, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd, Std, §I.

PC-71




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER
sy
PARTS CATALOG
e _—'_‘_(.ﬁ_;(f i e
e P | =gl &
B : i g L o
‘ ./33
e
i

Figure 14, Main Wiring Harness and Related Parts

PC-72




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG

1

Fig. &

Index Mo Part Number Description aty. ,
14- Mo Mumber Main Wiring Harness and Related Parts (See Fig, 10 . .. ... ... Ref,
-1 202-05545 . Clip, Cable . . . ... .......... WELTH SR MR 1
-2 200-07545 . Clip,Cable. .. ......... e e e e e e e e e e e e i
=3 F01=-00931 v Clempy Cablero oo is S E e s w ke w e s R I
-4 F02-00%31 { « Clomp, Cable . . . ., e e e e B Bi PN Z
=5 F04-00931 i GlampiCablamrreig Bl S0y v i A ER 3 I
=6 F05-00931 e ClompaGoblessumpeneess e CR e R | 1

-7 401-05605 . Harness Assembly . . . .. ... SR SR DSTRER G |
-8 FO1=00925 v« Contact, Electrical Conmector . . 0 v iv v s v v o oie s &
-7 202-12444 . = Housimg, Contact . . w0 own v VARG ST g 5 1
=10 FO2-00%24 o « Contact, Elechrical Connegclor . vow wovvn v cowns s cwe s 14
=11 205-12445 + « Housing, Contoct . . . v v v v v v o v v v RN R e [
-12 201-1258¢6 . Wire and Termination Assembly . . 0 ., . W B R 1
-13 2071-10%49 . Slip Ring Wiper Assembly o L o L L o L o L e e e e . ‘ i
=14 201-10893 . Brocket, Wiper Mounting . . . v v v 0 v h e n e e .. C e 1
=15 301-05219 . Bracket, Annunciator . . . . .. w .l e s R 1
=14 A00-05388 | . Brocket, Search Unit Mounting . . . . . .. ... P s 1
-17 201-108%1 | Switch Assembly, Tone Arm Cut-off |, . . . .. ... ... % i 1
-1 200-10724 n o owitchyReed v wesvmen ssausy Lad s Bawod | 1
-19 2001-10917 o w derminol Boord . coosies wacsese ey G SRR 1
-20 201=11011 + Hub Shift Assembly . o vovn vv v v w vouin os i WELERRNE 1
=21 200-1107 e Mut, Plate . . oL L L L. L R T AR 1
=22 200-10735 oo Switch, Senmsitive . L Lo L. ... ... o ROESEEE S 1
=23 AN2-01430 . . Ring, Retoining « v v v v v v i v u e . R 1
-24 F10-01205 «oe Washer, Flab o 4 o v v h e s s e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
-5 202-11505 « o Coil, Solenoid . . .. ... e . e e 1
=24 200-10852 0w Plunger: ool L P R R et EG PAE. e . 1
=27 F00-10851 o BpaearsSlewvey Susl SRS 05 FU CAAdeRTE  Pandoaben | 1
-2 200-10882 .« Mut, Self-locking . . ... whoateleia B R 1
=29 201-12809 . Bracket . . . . .. G W STETRRIE P P R i 1
=30 201-125694 ; Termmc] Strip and Bracket Assembly . . ..., . L .. .. ... 1
T 200-11014 | . MNut, Self-Locking . . ... .. .. R — < g 2
=32 200-11013 . Mut, Self-Locking . . ... .. ¢ ERSATERE EEETRSRIG 8 FEE 2
-33 200-10821 « Rod, Suppert L L L L L e e e e e . bR P 2
=34 302-05634 « Mechonism Support and Suppnrt cznd Spring Assembly . e 1
(See Fig. 15) |
— STANDARD HARDWARE -
-4 80734408 Screw, Machine, #10-32 x 1,2, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd. 5td. SI.
-B 87834400 Mut, Hex., ¥10-32
- B2a044 08 Serew, 5&|f—Tupping, Flo-22 « If., Hex . Wash, Hd. Skd. S,
Type 23
-D BO7 33005 Screw , Machine, #3-32 x 5714, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd, 5id. &I,
-E BO7 33004 Screw, Maching, T8-32 » 1/4, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd. 5td. 5l.
-F 8933000 | Washer, Plain, Machine Screw, 8
= { 80200508 Serew, Machine, #3254 x 1%, Sems Bd, Hd. Phillips 51.
-H 80351610 Screw, Muchlne, #4-40 x 5/8, Rd. Hd. Phillips SI.
=i 80733008 Screw, Machine, 78-32 x 3/8, Sems Hex. Wash. Hd., 5td. I, |
|

PC-73




MODEL 1100
RECORD
CHANGER

(O

Oqv
\

sl

A
PARTS CATALOG

Figure 15. Mechonism Suppart and Spring Assembly

PC-74




MODEL 1100

RECORD
CHANGER

PARTS CATALOG
Fig. &

Index Me. Part Number Description Qty.
15- 302-05634 Mechanism Support and Spring Assembly {S:ae Flg. 18 . uvaesan Ref,
=1 302-05622 + Relay Bracket Assembly , . . . .. A A A 1

F05-00115 « . Resistor, Wire Wound, 33 Ohms 7W . . . . v & ¢ ¢ 2 2 ¢ 2 5 = 1
-3 F1-00115 . . Resistor, Wire Wound, 220 Ohms 7W . . . . & @ v v o v a s & 1
-4 714-00105 + « Resistor, Composition, 100 Ohms 2W , . . . . . ..o o v 1
=5 200-11145 . Diode, Silicon , . . . ... o e T PR SR 1
-t 701-00924 . - QContact, Electrical Connector . . . . = - - - S R 22
-7 203-12444 . . Housing, Connector . ...... I e 1
-8 205-12444 « » Housing, Conneclof - . v e s s s s s enerenssssnns |
-9 200-12751 - - Relay, Mechonism Control . . . . + « ¢ & - & 4 o 4 2 s s s s« 1
=10 200-10475 = » Retainer, Reloy Socket . . ....cccvecccscansnas 1
=11 200-10474 aoa Sockonl, BB o ou e e e T 1
-12 30205623 . Brocket, Mounting - .« « « 2 o 2 2 0 2 2 s « « =« = = = R 1
=13 200-07545 .Cllp,Cuble i T R P S v 1
=14 200-11538 » Scaew Pin, Spring Support & L i s s s s s e s s s s m e e 4
-15 200-06272 . Nut, Sleeve, SPring SUPPOrt « « « v o c s o oo e aoennaes 4
=14 200-06128 . Spring, Compresslon . . ....ccecscscsncaanans 4
=17 302-05142 . Support, Mechanism . . . . v v v o s v s s 00 s a0 8 nn n 1

- STANDARD HARDWARE -
=& 82484408 Screw, Self=Tapping, #10-32 x 1/2, Hex, Wash. Hd. Std. I,
Type 23

-B 80715710 Screw, Machine, 1/4-20 x 5/8, Sems Hex. Wash, Hd,
-C 87845700 Nut, Hex., 1/4-20, Keps

PC-75




”?ﬂ D e

play me parts catalog

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 TROY HILLS RD. WHIPPANY N.J. O7981




41 (W U‘A‘r"‘lcw 541-#1 (3

L

PARTS CATALOD G

3

K

f
i

MM,

b

%%

Play=he Assembly

Figure 1.

FC-78




Th.

| 7 Uﬁl’)‘ S LA” cvchant

FARTS CATALO G

Fig. &
Index Mo, Part Number Description ity
Y
1- L=-5&70 Play-Me Assembly
-1 201-13347 i Edge ConmEchor s ow v sinsn sommesay s wopnahe s I 1
=2 301 -06005 Wiper Assembly . . . . oL oL L0 O < e C e e s 1
-3 400-05672 Swilch CITEUTE: o o commomomit dbm b0 we b woe &k 4 ks 1
-4 FO7-02330 Coramme ks i SR G PR EAOW PRy SN 1
-5 300-08045 Motari=Timer DSy Slfaamen SRl patba 1
] 200-12751 Ralay:Amsembly :osmmdin womnion s sty S o 4
=7 M0-10475 Sockat =Mounting oo orvs LrEiEaiy R0 SERIRORIE ST 4
-5 200=10475 Retainer = Sockaf o s sonsmein mamm @ S5a i s 4
-9 05-0053) Cuble ClEme e commmmn s wmommmes orame Shetosse et 1
=10 401 =05685 Harness Assembly = Selectar Timer . . . . . . . . o o o . L 1
=11 720-00102 Resistor = Carbon (1/2Wat) . . . . . . . o v s e e e e e e e 1
-12 F11=00231 Capaciter =Electrolytic: o+ « 0w v 0 s duvie deeia 1
-3 308-05300 insulating Tobing: oo aiasis Siina fns Dl Haisi 1
=14 AD] -05471 Chassis & Switch Assembly . . . o o 0 0 0 4 DEETRIELY I 1
STANMDARD HARDWARE
A BO7S1410 ¥4-40 x 5/8 Skt. Hd. Cap Screw
-B 87841400 #4-40 Keps Hex. M.5. Nut
- 80342305 #5-32 % 5/16 P. Pan Hd. M.5.
-D 80342304 #5-32 % 1/4 P. Pan Hd. M.5.
-£ 87842300 #4-32 Keps Hex. M.5. Nut

PC-79




f’ﬂ Ui s

|
s
e
p i En R jin
e B fi
e
— Shneon
. i
= ::-.:.E: T e B
Y M !' £
i b :
: Hoi
e
b
EEE Sl
S '
—l—'_'_.___'_
"’ i
1 3
—_— | I
e ————— 1 l 1,
e : L
i o
(leE
—]
..—-—'—'__'_:

standard parts section

ROWE MANUFACTURING 75 TROY HILLS RD. WHIPPANY RMLJ O7981




? . Ttyc Musir L,forc At

A b
MM'.I‘L"L}U FPARTS CATALO G

FOREWORD

Each type of standord hardware used in the ROWE-
AMI Phonograph is shown in the following pages.
These parts are shown in three (3) groups; SCREWS,
NLUTS, and WASHERS.

Unless otherwise indicated in the ports catolog list=
ing, these parts are all CADMIUM PLATED STEEL.

@ MACHINE SCREWS

_ P
Slatted Pan Head Machine Screw Phillips Round Head Machine Screw
TEC —
(%) 1
%
Phillips Flat Heod Mochine Screw Phillips Filister Head Machine Screw

C

—
——
=
Phillips Truss Head Machine Serew Sems Phillips Round Head
Machine Screw

PC-81




i7" ijtﬂl s L,11 I 1‘(&4‘«\ it

PARTS CATALOG

Sems Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw

fems Slotted Hex Washer Head
Machine Scraw

Sems Slotted Hex Head Machine Screw

Socket Heod Ser Screw — Cup Point

pC-B2

Sletted Hex Washer Head
Machine Screw

Socket Heod Cap Screw

Phillips Round Head
Self-Tepping Screw {Type Z)

i

Carrioge Boli




i,

® SELF-TAPPING SCREWS

7

Phillips Round Heod
Self-Topping Screw (Type 17

Prillips Round Washer Head
Self-Tapping Screw ({Type 17)

Fhillips Flat Head
Self-Tapping Screw (Type 17)

Phillips Round Heod
Self-Tapping Screw (Type 23)

5

Phillips Owval Head
Self-Tapping Screw (Type 23)

Zoipd T

ﬁ U/V'Iusi': {_,4’1 fi‘f}ﬁ*‘ll‘
MM“."L“JU PARTS CATALO G

| |

Phillips Flat Hesd
Self-Topping Screw (Type 23)

Phillips Pan Head
Self=Tapping Serew (Type 23)

LI

Sems Phillips Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw (Type 23)

Slotted Hex Washer Head
Self=-Tepping Serew (Type 23)

Sems Hex Slotted Wosher Head
Self-Tapping Screw (Type 23)




{if
}7:,«4‘1145& L,-'/’Hcrcﬁmnt

PARTS CATALOG

Ty i

illi Slotted Hex ‘Wosher Head
Phillips Round Head il el

Self-Topping Screw - Swage Form

Phillips Pon Heod %ems Slotted Hex Washer Head Screw
Self-Tapping Screw = Swoge Form Swoge Form

o

Hex Mut (454 Standard) Hex Mut (Keps) Square Mut

1
& ©

External Tooth Mochine Screw
Lock Washer Plain Washer

PC-B4




